## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY AGREEMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AVAYA, INC.	12/21/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A.
Street Address:	525 William Penn Place, 38th Floor
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15259

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1202

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09628758
Application Number:	09699543
Application Number:	09726549
Application Number:	09742289
Application Number:	09745305
Application Number:	09792477
Application Number:	10037275
Application Number:	10037583
Application Number:	10037590
Application Number:	10118754
Application Number:	10136804
Application Number:	10140850
Application Number:	10153550
Application Number:	10184236
Application Number:	10185096
	DATENT

Application Number:	10208474
Application Number:	10211849
Application Number:	10222059
Application Number:	10261242
Application Number:	10270122
Application Number:	10350399
Application Number:	10366006
Application Number:	10375663
Application Number:	10435900
Application Number:	10443390
Application Number:	10454190
Application Number:	10484400
Application Number:	10609079
Application Number:	10611264
Application Number:	10615513
Application Number:	10662728
Application Number:	10672633
Application Number:	10673105
Application Number:	10674515
Application Number:	10674562
Application Number:	10675180
Application Number:	10723416
Application Number:	10727915
Application Number:	10733326
Application Number:	10744529
Application Number:	10764696
Application Number:	10768894
Application Number:	10770640
Application Number:	10787503
Application Number:	10787922
Application Number:	10801960
Application Number:	10805993
Application Number:	10810459
Application Number:	10810526
Application Number:	10814081
r	PATENT

	10833261
Application Number:	10841037
Application Number:	10851770
Application Number:	10861017
Application Number:	10862726
Application Number:	10891346
Application Number:	10891867
Application Number:	10897212
Application Number:	10900560
Application Number:	10901556
Application Number:	10909038
Application Number:	10924404
Application Number:	10930156
Application Number:	10939644
Application Number:	10943628
Application Number:	10944329
Application Number:	10947046
Application Number:	10950984
Application Number:	10951901
Application Number:	10952596
Application Number:	10953089
Application Number:	10954068
Application Number:	10955524
Application Number:	10955592
Application Number:	10955918
Application Number:	10955919
Application Number:	10955977
Application Number:	10956958
Application Number:	10956960
Application Number:	10984398
Application Number:	10989136
Application Number:	10999902
Application Number:	10999909
Application Number:	11008061
Application Number:	11017287
	PATENT

	11036537
Application Number:	11036565
Application Number:	11042794
Application Number:	11047001
Application Number:	11049916
Application Number:	11053270
Application Number:	11060232
Application Number:	11065047
Application Number:	11065071
Application Number:	11083069
Application Number:	11083070
Application Number:	11083365
Application Number:	11084583
Application Number:	11090585
Application Number:	11109970
Application Number:	11116991
Application Number:	11122866
Application Number:	11157880
Application Number:	11168974
Application Number:	11170676
Application Number:	11190565
Application Number:	11197291
Application Number:	11201556
Application Number:	11207158
Application Number:	11213139
Application Number:	11218153
Application Number:	11223291
Application Number:	11227562
Application Number:	11229265
Application Number:	11231203
Application Number:	11233875
Application Number:	11233912
Application Number:	11238924
Application Number:	11239494
Application Number:	11240092
<u> </u>	PATENT

	11243437
Application Number:	11244892
Application Number:	11244358
Application Number:	11244359
Application Number:	11253941
Application Number:	11257909
Application Number:	11268298
Application Number:	11287105
Application Number:	11291106
Application Number:	11291107
Application Number:	11303820
Application Number:	11313370
Application Number:	11318162
Application Number:	11318168
Application Number:	11320593
Application Number:	11320603
Application Number:	11327910
Application Number:	11342193
Application Number:	11343025
Application Number:	11348668
Application Number:	11361747
Application Number:	11374740
Application Number:	11381780
Application Number:	11383268
Application Number:	11383271
Application Number:	11383273
Application Number:	11384883
Application Number:	11393409
Application Number:	11393212
Application Number:	11395439
Application Number:	11395558
Application Number:	11396175
Application Number:	11401368
Application Number:	11420316
Application Number:	11421606
	PATENT

	11424936
Application Number:	11424937
Application Number:	11431897
Application Number:	11444183
Application Number:	11444861
Application Number:	11450016
Application Number:	11453273
Application Number:	11458749
Application Number:	11464737
Application Number:	11466105
Application Number:	11469698
Application Number:	11469798
Application Number:	11471191
Application Number:	11475340
Application Number:	11475651
Application Number:	11476062
Application Number:	11476064
Application Number:	11487084
Application Number:	11489678
Application Number:	11499484
Application Number:	11508611
Application Number:	11509340
Application Number:	11510487
Application Number:	11511592
Application Number:	11514571
Application Number:	11516331
Application Number:	11517646
Application Number:	11518096
Application Number:	11522009
Application Number:	11523933
Application Number:	11525452
Application Number:	11530579
Application Number:	11530686
Application Number:	11531910
Application Number:	11535710
	PATENT

	11536913
Application Number:	11536456
Application Number:	11536613
Application Number:	11536838
Application Number:	11538258
Application Number:	11538730
Application Number:	11541097
Application Number:	11550987
Application Number:	11553379
Application Number:	11553536
Application Number:	11554478
Application Number:	11555563
Application Number:	11560733
Application Number:	11562955
Application Number:	11570277
Application Number:	11586709
Application Number:	11590389
Application Number:	11592599
Application Number:	11600894
Application Number:	11608475
Application Number:	11610485
Application Number:	11610489
Application Number:	11611720
Application Number:	11612692
Application Number:	11613560
Application Number:	11619504
Application Number:	11636885
Application Number:	11649901
Application Number:	11668638
Application Number:	11669430
Application Number:	11669707
Application Number:	11671144
Application Number:	11671442
Application Number:	11672183
Application Number:	11672830
	PATENT

	11676938
Application Number:	11678940
Application Number:	11687890
Application Number:	11688100
Application Number:	11688741
Application Number:	11689363
Application Number:	11691444
Application Number:	11692587
Application Number:	11710300
Application Number:	11728750
Application Number:	11728810
Application Number:	11728864
Application Number:	11743752
Application Number:	11747881
Application Number:	11748261
Application Number:	11754636
Application Number:	11755198
Application Number:	11757583
Application Number:	11759061
Application Number:	11759364
Application Number:	11759436
Application Number:	11759548
Application Number:	11759846
Application Number:	11759899
Application Number:	11760476
Application Number:	11762255
Application Number:	11770336
Application Number:	11773276
Application Number:	11776941
Application Number:	11780939
Application Number:	11781012
Application Number:	11801882
Application Number:	11805019
Application Number:	11828578
Application Number:	11828579
	PATENT

	11832574
Application Number:	11835203
Application Number:	11839908
Application Number:	11850269
Application Number:	11850653
Application Number:	11854437
Application Number:	11854439
Application Number:	11854440
Application Number:	11855048
Application Number:	11857968
Application Number:	11857971
Application Number:	11858448
Application Number:	11860035
Application Number:	11860063
Application Number:	11860665
Application Number:	11860692
Application Number:	11860700
Application Number:	11860724
Application Number:	11860741
Application Number:	11861079
Application Number:	11861485
Application Number:	11861637
Application Number:	11861660
Application Number:	11861799
Application Number:	11861857
Application Number:	11862384
Application Number:	11862597
Application Number:	11862666
Application Number:	11862849
Application Number:	11863879
Application Number:	11863967
Application Number:	11864189
Application Number:	11864420
Application Number:	11866122
Application Number:	11870830
	PATENT

	11874162
Application Number:	11903155
Application Number:	11935563
Application Number:	11935209
Application Number:	11935933
Application Number:	11941572
Application Number:	11942670
Application Number:	11946574
Application Number:	11946778
Application Number:	11947990
Application Number:	11950995
Application Number:	11951004
Application Number:	11955170
Application Number:	11958253
Application Number:	11961783
Application Number:	11961372
Application Number:	11961586
Application Number:	11962092
Application Number:	11983616
Application Number:	12006128
Application Number:	12006149
Application Number:	12011709
Application Number:	12013283
Application Number:	12016040
Application Number:	12016128
Application Number:	12016450
Application Number:	12020139
Application Number:	12022850
Application Number:	12029214
Application Number:	12035983
Application Number:	12038432
Application Number:	12038470
Application Number:	12038494
Application Number:	12038537
Application Number:	12041420
	PATENT

	12042507
Application Number:	12047138
Application Number:	12047302
Application Number:	12049357
Application Number:	12050294
Application Number:	12050575
Application Number:	12050605
Application Number:	12050634
Application Number:	12050677
Application Number:	12050991
Application Number:	12055071
Application Number:	12056026
Application Number:	12056063
Application Number:	12056064
Application Number:	12058875
Application Number:	12060411
Application Number:	12067975
Application Number:	12100869
Application Number:	12102655
Application Number:	12102656
Application Number:	12107386
Application Number:	12109670
Application Number:	12112496
Application Number:	12115031
Application Number:	12115196
Application Number:	12115199
Application Number:	12119352
Application Number:	12119358
Application Number:	12125644
Application Number:	12127433
Application Number:	12128433
Application Number:	12130202
Application Number:	12130611
Application Number:	12130642
Application Number:	12130693
<u> </u>	PATENT

	12131313
Application Number:	12132680
Application Number:	12133533
Application Number:	12142555
Application Number:	12142565
Application Number:	12142599
Application Number:	12152086
Application Number:	12154718
Application Number:	12154719
Application Number:	12156038
Application Number:	12168463
Application Number:	12173708
Application Number:	12186905
Application Number:	12187934
Application Number:	12188719
Application Number:	12193542
Application Number:	12193887
Application Number:	12194336
Application Number:	12196584
Application Number:	12197858
Application Number:	12200384
Application Number:	12201565
Application Number:	12202650
Application Number:	12203440
Application Number:	12207209
Application Number:	12207219
Application Number:	12207222
Application Number:	12207230
Application Number:	12211284
Application Number:	12211368
Application Number:	12211566
Application Number:	12212241
Application Number:	12219601
Application Number:	12219603
Application Number:	12219604
<u> </u>	PATENT

	12228507
Application Number:	12235840
Application Number:	12240256
Application Number:	12240306
Application Number:	12240868
Application Number:	12240876
Application Number:	12240912
Application Number:	12241368
Application Number:	12241567
Application Number:	12241584
Application Number:	12241595
Application Number:	12241900
Application Number:	12241906
Application Number:	12241958
Application Number:	12242005
Application Number:	12242105
Application Number:	12242432
Application Number:	12242905
Application Number:	12242916
Application Number:	12243065
Application Number:	12243142
Application Number:	12243284
Application Number:	12243416
Application Number:	12243442
Application Number:	12243545
Application Number:	12244515
Application Number:	12246334
Application Number:	12249451
Application Number:	12250246
Application Number:	12259552
Application Number:	12262650
Application Number:	12266701
Application Number:	12267570
Application Number:	12270443
Application Number:	12275502
<u> </u>	PATENT

	12277383
Application Number:	12284233
Application Number:	12328620
Application Number:	12335174
Application Number:	12337904
Application Number:	12339404
Application Number:	12339998
Application Number:	12341246
Application Number:	12341871
Application Number:	12342484
Application Number:	12343643
Application Number:	12344414
Application Number:	12344465
Application Number:	12344473
Application Number:	12344477
Application Number:	12344522
Application Number:	12344542
Application Number:	12344550
Application Number:	12344562
Application Number:	12344569
Application Number:	12344891
Application Number:	12345092
Application Number:	12345200
Application Number:	12345376
Application Number:	12345926
Application Number:	12346336
Application Number:	12350739
Application Number:	12355137
Application Number:	12360910
Application Number:	12361950
Application Number:	12364068
Application Number:	12372903
Application Number:	12389197
Application Number:	12389240
Application Number:	12389600
	PATENT

	12390108
Application Number:	12392429
Application Number:	12392445
Application Number:	12392823
Application Number:	12394292
Application Number:	12397452
Application Number:	12399106
Application Number:	12401702
Application Number:	12403624
Application Number:	12404429
Application Number:	12405816
Application Number:	12406784
Application Number:	12410980
Application Number:	12411955
Application Number:	12416701
Application Number:	12416702
Application Number:	12417334
Application Number:	12417701
Application Number:	12417708
Application Number:	12419144
Application Number:	12419705
Application Number:	12420664
Application Number:	12422087
Application Number:	12423471
Application Number:	12423518
Application Number:	12426023
Application Number:	12427823
Application Number:	12428180
Application Number:	12428975
Application Number:	12430741
Application Number:	12434750
Application Number:	12463128
Application Number:	12464659
Application Number:	12464739
Application Number:	12467735
	PATENT

	12467822
Application Number:	12469523
Application Number:	12473157
Application Number:	12473852
Application Number:	12474981
Application Number:	12482279
Application Number:	12483674
Application Number:	12483851
Application Number:	12484083
Application Number:	12484094
Application Number:	12486605
Application Number:	12488970
Application Number:	12489043
Application Number:	12489574
Application Number:	12490238
Application Number:	12490247
Application Number:	12498170
Application Number:	12503562
Application Number:	12508829
Application Number:	12509117
Application Number:	12509185
Application Number:	12510479
Application Number:	12512517
Application Number:	12512594
Application Number:	12533483
Application Number:	12538674
Application Number:	12540202
Application Number:	12540983
Application Number:	12542452
Application Number:	12542466
Application Number:	12542570
Application Number:	12543089
Application Number:	12543657
Application Number:	12543998
Application Number:	12544666
	PATENT

	12545386
Application Number:	12545413
Application Number:	12545715
Application Number:	12547060
Application Number:	12547957
Application Number:	12548271
Application Number:	12553666
Application Number:	12554714
Application Number:	12560144
Application Number:	12561459
Application Number:	12563289
Application Number:	12563358
Application Number:	12563831
Application Number:	12564168
Application Number:	12565054
Application Number:	12565428
Application Number:	12566234
Application Number:	12566354
Application Number:	12566436
Application Number:	12566466
Application Number:	12566497
Application Number:	12566558
Application Number:	12569005
Application Number:	12569581
Application Number:	12569615
Application Number:	12570130
Application Number:	12570618
Application Number:	12570727
Application Number:	12570789
Application Number:	12570801
Application Number:	12570848
Application Number:	12570906
Application Number:	12570925
Application Number:	12570933
Application Number:	12570952
	PATENT

	12570990
Application Number:	12571031
Application Number:	12571206
Application Number:	12572015
Application Number:	12574604
Application Number:	12579775
Application Number:	12579842
Application Number:	12609846
Application Number:	12611655
Application Number:	12612113
Application Number:	12612183
Application Number:	12614562
Application Number:	12620428
Application Number:	12622970
Application Number:	12623427
Application Number:	12623430
Application Number:	12636163
Application Number:	12639883
Application Number:	12640158
Application Number:	12640312
Application Number:	12640537
Application Number:	12644130
Application Number:	12645866
Application Number:	12645871
Application Number:	12645933
Application Number:	12687758
Application Number:	12689493
Application Number:	12689567
Application Number:	12701165
Application Number:	12701168
Application Number:	12702764
Application Number:	12704216
Application Number:	12704244
Application Number:	12706942
Application Number:	12707277
	PATENT

	12708125
Application Number:	12708388
Application Number:	12708759
Application Number:	12708767
Application Number:	12709135
Application Number:	12711968
Application Number:	12713512
Application Number:	12719516
Application Number:	12720869
Application Number:	12720923
Application Number:	12722230
Application Number:	12722262
Application Number:	12722263
Application Number:	12722788
Application Number:	12724155
Application Number:	12724971
Application Number:	12728650
Application Number:	12729324
Application Number:	12730383
Application Number:	12730935
Application Number:	12731850
Application Number:	12731994
Application Number:	12748094
Application Number:	12748131
Application Number:	12749028
Application Number:	12749058
Application Number:	12749094
Application Number:	12749103
Application Number:	12749122
Application Number:	12749123
Application Number:	12749150
Application Number:	12749178
Application Number:	12753653
Application Number:	12756363
Application Number:	12756375
<u> </u>	PATENT

	12761090
Application Number:	12762854
Application Number:	12762856
Application Number:	12773064
Application Number:	12776013
Application Number:	12640122
Application Number:	12640497
Application Number:	12641580
Application Number:	12716168
Application Number:	12716180
Application Number:	12739226
Application Number:	12739345
Application Number:	12749211
Application Number:	12753634
Application Number:	12765402
Application Number:	12772299
Application Number:	12772424
Application Number:	12772441
Application Number:	12772457
Application Number:	12772482
Application Number:	12772504
Application Number:	12772528
Application Number:	12772755
Application Number:	12773267
Application Number:	12775026
Application Number:	12775031
Application Number:	12775816
Application Number:	12776897
Application Number:	12777028
Application Number:	12777031
Application Number:	12778573
Application Number:	12779156
Application Number:	12779848
Application Number:	12780567
Application Number:	12781133
	PATENT

	12781162
Application Number:	12783224
Application Number:	12783249
Application Number:	12783272
Application Number:	12783277
Application Number:	12784369
Application Number:	12784941
Application Number:	12785654
Application Number:	12786215
Application Number:	12789038
Application Number:	12791662
Application Number:	12795127
Application Number:	12796485
Application Number:	12797507
Application Number:	12817447
Application Number:	12818385
Application Number:	12821010
Application Number:	12822632
Application Number:	12823710
Application Number:	12825035
Application Number:	12826297
Application Number:	12826770
Application Number:	12827578
Application Number:	12827628
Application Number:	12827674
Application Number:	12828423
Application Number:	12829620
Application Number:	12833182
Application Number:	12834690
Application Number:	12835016
Application Number:	12835021
Application Number:	12836752
Application Number:	12836793
Application Number:	12836868
Application Number:	12836938
	PATENT

	12837090
Application Number:	12837139
Application Number:	12837150
Application Number:	12837207
Application Number:	12837275
Application Number:	12837312
Application Number:	12837680
Application Number:	12837762
Application Number:	12837791
Application Number:	12837815
Application Number:	12837919
Application Number:	12838225
Application Number:	12838242
Application Number:	12840151
Application Number:	12844521
Application Number:	12844564
Application Number:	12847565
Application Number:	12847599
Application Number:	12847929
Application Number:	12847977
Application Number:	12847984
Application Number:	12847992
Application Number:	12848004
Application Number:	12848009
Application Number:	12853767
Application Number:	12856057
Application Number:	12858033
Application Number:	12859472
Application Number:	12859481
Application Number:	12861429
Application Number:	12861623
Application Number:	12861660
Application Number:	12862079
Application Number:	12872475
Application Number:	12873052
r	PATENT

	12875281
Application Number:	12882929
Application Number:	12882950
Application Number:	12882955
Application Number:	12882970
Application Number:	12882977
Application Number:	12882986
Application Number:	12883303
Application Number:	12887248
Application Number:	12887734
Application Number:	12888225
Application Number:	12891256
Application Number:	12892639
Application Number:	12892687
Application Number:	12893143
Application Number:	12894478
Application Number:	12894554
Application Number:	12894624
Application Number:	12895230
Application Number:	12895259
Application Number:	12895344
Application Number:	12895735
Application Number:	12896639
Application Number:	12896649
Application Number:	12896666
Application Number:	12896674
Application Number:	12898400
Application Number:	12899683
Application Number:	12907535
Application Number:	12907678
Application Number:	12916082
Application Number:	12916730
Application Number:	12917014
Application Number:	12917046
Application Number:	12917059
	PATENT

	12922829
Application Number:	12913583
Application Number:	12939444
Application Number:	12939871
Application Number:	12942282
Application Number:	12943469
Application Number:	12948140
Application Number:	12950304
Application Number:	12951231
Application Number:	12951431
Application Number:	12951555
Application Number:	12951591
Application Number:	12951627
Application Number:	12951709
Application Number:	12953952
Application Number:	12953956
Application Number:	12955676
Application Number:	12959221
Application Number:	12960163
Application Number:	12960314
Application Number:	12964863
Application Number:	12966835
Application Number:	12971380
Application Number:	12977260
Application Number:	12977716
Application Number:	12978721
Application Number:	12978733
Application Number:	12978739
Application Number:	12978742
Application Number:	12978745
Application Number:	12978858
Application Number:	12978873
Application Number:	12978884
Application Number:	12978896
Application Number:	12978904
<u> </u>	PATENT

	12978911
Application Number:	12978921
Application Number:	12978926
Application Number:	12978936
Application Number:	12978948
Application Number:	12978955
Application Number:	12978973
Application Number:	12978983
Application Number:	12979134
Application Number:	12979586
Application Number:	12980885
Application Number:	12980968
Application Number:	12981061
Application Number:	12981117
Application Number:	12983043
Application Number:	12986325
Application Number:	13010251
Application Number:	13011134
Application Number:	13013392
Application Number:	13022770
Application Number:	13023192
Application Number:	13025536
Application Number:	13030500
Application Number:	13030537
Application Number:	13030561
Application Number:	13030593
Application Number:	13031020
Application Number:	13032864
Application Number:	13036903
Application Number:	13037079
Application Number:	13037083
Application Number:	13038989
Application Number:	13041855
Application Number:	13041982
Application Number:	13042201
	PATENT

	13042262
Application Number:	13042446
Application Number:	13043234
Application Number:	13049067
Application Number:	13071730
Application Number:	13073692
Application Number:	13077577
Application Number:	13077610
Application Number:	13079593
Application Number:	13080540
Application Number:	13081070
Application Number:	13081164
Application Number:	13082672
Application Number:	13082778
Application Number:	13087601
Application Number:	13087657
Application Number:	13090323
Application Number:	13090359
Application Number:	13094475
Application Number:	13097224
Application Number:	13098129
Application Number:	13103230
Application Number:	13108424
Application Number:	13113358
Application Number:	13113448
Application Number:	13114836
Application Number:	13115657
Application Number:	13115704
Application Number:	13149066
Application Number:	13151042
Application Number:	13152011
Application Number:	13155054
Application Number:	13159189
Application Number:	13159792
Application Number:	13160188
	PATENT

	13163669
Application Number:	13163772
Application Number:	13163946
Application Number:	13168716
Application Number:	13170801
Application Number:	13172098
Application Number:	13172363
Application Number:	13172368
Application Number:	13172375
Application Number:	13172475
Application Number:	13173983
Application Number:	13174025
Application Number:	13174279
Application Number:	13177178
Application Number:	13179245
Application Number:	13186219
Application Number:	13189247
Application Number:	13189474
Application Number:	13189633
Application Number:	13193717
Application Number:	13193738
Application Number:	13195338
Application Number:	13196296
Application Number:	13196990
Application Number:	13117382
Application Number:	13187589
Application Number:	13194341
Application Number:	13204366
Application Number:	13205322
Application Number:	13205353
Application Number:	13207502
Application Number:	13215290
Application Number:	13215943
Application Number:	13216892
Application Number:	13217678
	PATENT

	13217694
Application Number:	13217958
Application Number:	13218332
Application Number:	13222392
Application Number:	13224413
Application Number:	13226449
Application Number:	13226563
Application Number:	13228261
Application Number:	13232654
Application Number:	13232661
Application Number:	13239766
Application Number:	13239811
Application Number:	13239882
Application Number:	13241507
Application Number:	13241869
Application Number:	13242250
Application Number:	13242422
Application Number:	13242642
Application Number:	13242686
Application Number:	13243719
Application Number:	13243741
Application Number:	13244343
Application Number:	13245835
Application Number:	13245847
Application Number:	13246110
Application Number:	13247037
Application Number:	13247599
Application Number:	13248605
Application Number:	13249502
Application Number:	13249547
Application Number:	13250008
Application Number:	13250506
Application Number:	13250521
Application Number:	13250718
Application Number:	13271066
г	PATENT

	13271421
Application Number:	13275433
Application Number:	13275951
Application Number:	13281753
Application Number:	13282733
Application Number:	13285383
Application Number:	13285388
Application Number:	13285392
Application Number:	13303347
Application Number:	13303615
Application Number:	13305305
Application Number:	13306469
Application Number:	13308702
Application Number:	13308832
Application Number:	13308835
Application Number:	13316345
Application Number:	13324103
Application Number:	13333965
Application Number:	13337467
Application Number:	13345503
Application Number:	13345582
Application Number:	13345918
Application Number:	13348408
Application Number:	13348412
Application Number:	13351301
Application Number:	13351451
Application Number:	13353102
Application Number:	13354434
Application Number:	13354585
Application Number:	13355113
Application Number:	13355978
Application Number:	13365007
Application Number:	13381270
Application Number:	13368749
Application Number:	13368799
	PATENT

	13369134
Application Number:	13370488
Application Number:	13371828
Application Number:	13372437
Application Number:	13372440
Application Number:	13372444
Application Number:	13396419
Application Number:	13396436
Application Number:	13396583
Application Number:	13396586
Application Number:	13398093
Application Number:	13398474
Application Number:	13399362
Application Number:	13401060
Application Number:	13401083
Application Number:	13401109
Application Number:	13401772
Application Number:	13401864
Application Number:	13403628
Application Number:	13407524
Application Number:	13407536
Application Number:	13407930
Application Number:	13407967
Application Number:	13408297
Application Number:	13408446
Application Number:	13408782
Application Number:	13408793
Application Number:	13408806
Application Number:	13408830
Application Number:	13411947
Application Number:	13414293
Application Number:	13414930
Application Number:	13419088
Application Number:	13419092
Application Number:	13419262
	PATENT

	13420442
Application Number:	13422383
Application Number:	13424407
Application Number:	13425574
Application Number:	13426332
Application Number:	13426726
Application Number:	13426902
Application Number:	13426914
Application Number:	13426927
Application Number:	13428135
Application Number:	13429074
Application Number:	13430021
Application Number:	13430936
Application Number:	13431423
Application Number:	13434753
Application Number:	13434917
Application Number:	13441746
Application Number:	13444461
Application Number:	13447254
Application Number:	13447943
Application Number:	13449955
Application Number:	13450520
Application Number:	13450749
Application Number:	13450820
Application Number:	13453268
Application Number:	13457253
Application Number:	13467460
Application Number:	13471890
Application Number:	13471931
Application Number:	13471954
Application Number:	13476789
Application Number:	13477109
Application Number:	13479959
Application Number:	13485245
Application Number:	13485604
<u> </u>	PATENT

	13486908
Application Number:	13490209
Application Number:	13490702
Application Number:	13491940
Application Number:	13493587
Application Number:	13493985
Application Number:	13523549
Application Number:	13525038
Application Number:	13527650
Application Number:	13533943
Application Number:	13538064
Application Number:	13538321
Application Number:	13539207
Application Number:	13539216
Application Number:	13539223
Application Number:	13539276
Application Number:	13540906
Application Number:	13541159
Application Number:	13542930
Application Number:	13543641
Application Number:	13545314
Application Number:	13549654
Application Number:	13549897
Application Number:	13549935
Application Number:	13555649
Application Number:	13559417
Application Number:	13567301
Application Number:	13568761
Application Number:	61586708
Application Number:	61614617
Application Number:	61646749
Application Number:	13542633
Application Number:	13563082
Application Number:	13563113
Application Number:	13569946
<u> </u>	PATENT

	13570528
Application Number:	13571054
Application Number:	13571098
Application Number:	13572090
Application Number:	13572680
Application Number:	13585780
Application Number:	13587873
Application Number:	13587959
Application Number:	13588637
Application Number:	13591049
Application Number:	13591105
Application Number:	13591115
Application Number:	13594113
Application Number:	13594283
Application Number:	13595626
Application Number:	13599177
Application Number:	13599774
Application Number:	13599915
Application Number:	13600817
Application Number:	13603264
Application Number:	13605055
Application Number:	13605084
Application Number:	13606853
Application Number:	13606900
Application Number:	13610321
Application Number:	13611022
Application Number:	13617553
Application Number:	13621050
Application Number:	13621086
Application Number:	13621190
Application Number:	13622208
Application Number:	13622231
Application Number:	13622525
Application Number:	13622538
Application Number:	13622550
<u> </u>	PATENT

	13623255
Application Number:	13623267
Application Number:	13623310
Application Number:	13623587
Application Number:	13623763
Application Number:	13624919
Application Number:	13624921
Application Number:	13624923
Application Number:	13624925
Application Number:	13624928
Application Number:	13626066
Application Number:	13626232
Application Number:	13626319
Application Number:	13627043
Application Number:	13627260
Application Number:	13627501
Application Number:	13627694
Application Number:	13627714
Application Number:	13627750
Application Number:	13627841
Application Number:	13628068
Application Number:	13628108
Application Number:	13628152
Application Number:	13628353
Application Number:	13628358
Application Number:	13628842
Application Number:	13629589
Application Number:	13629781
Application Number:	13629864
Application Number:	13629898
Application Number:	13629942
Application Number:	13629977
Application Number:	13630013
Application Number:	13630020
Application Number:	13630038
	PATENT

	13630084
Application Number:	13630105
Application Number:	13630137
Application Number:	13630152
Application Number:	13630179
Application Number:	13630200
Application Number:	13630209
Application Number:	13630249
Application Number:	13630290
Application Number:	13630595
Application Number:	13630692
Application Number:	13630773
Application Number:	13630819
Application Number:	13630886
Application Number:	13630972
Application Number:	13630979
Application Number:	13631123
Application Number:	13631396
Application Number:	13631975
Application Number:	13631983
Application Number:	61693323
Application Number:	61706197
Application Number:	61706951
Application Number:	13632151
Application Number:	13666963
Application Number:	13668412
Application Number:	13674219
Application Number:	13676632
Application Number:	13676294
Application Number:	13678502
Application Number:	13683127
Application Number:	13690115

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number**: 8668265420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-638-0511

Email: penelope@ipresearchplus.com
Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company
Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, Ste 430

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 472245-5 (COS1-38315)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Penelope J.A. Agodoa

#### Total Attachments: 48

source=38315 combo#page1.tif

source=38315 combo#page2.tif

source=38315 combo#page3.tif

source=38315 combo#page4.tif

source=38315 combo#page5.tif

source=38315 combo#page6.tif

source=38315 combo#page7.tif

source=38315 combo#page8.tif

source=38315 combo#page9.tif

source=38315 combo#page10.tif

source=38315 combo#page11.tif

source=38315 combo#page12.tif

source=38315 combo#page13.tif

source=38315 combo#page14.tif

source=38315 combo#page15.tif

source=38315 combo#page16.tif

source=38315 combo#page17.tif

source=38315 combo#page18.tif

source=38315 combo#page19.tif

source=38315 combo#page20.tif

source=38315 combo#page21.tif

source=38315 combo#page22.tif

source=38315 combo#page23.tif

source=38315 combo#page24.tif

source=38315 combo#page25.tif

30dicc=300 to combompage25.th

source=38315 combo#page26.tif

source=38315 combo#page27.tif

source=38315 combo#page28.tif source=38315 combo#page29.tif

source=38315 combo#page30.tif

source=38315 combo#page31.tif

source=38315 combo#page32.tif

source=38315 combo#page33.tif

source=38315 combo#page34.tif

source=38315 combo#page35.tif

source=38315 combo#page36.tif

source=38315 combo#page37.tif

source=38315 combo#page38.tif

source=38315 combo#page39.tif

source=38315 combo#page40.tif

source=38315 combo#page41.tif

source=38315 combo#page42.tif

source=38315 combo#page43.tif source=38315 combo#page44.tif source=38315 combo#page45.tif source=38315 combo#page46.tif source=38315 combo#page47.tif source=38315 combo#page48.tif

## PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (SHORT-FORM)

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of December 21, 2012 among AVAYA, INC. (the "Company"), certain Subsidiaries of the Company from time to time party hereto and THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY, N.A., as Notes Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties (as defined below).

Reference is made to the Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among the Company, certain Subsidiaries of the Company from time to time party thereto and the Notes Collateral Agent. The Secured Parties' agreements in respect of the Notes are set forth in the Indenture dated as of the date hereof (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Indenture"), among the Company, The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A., as Notes Collateral Agent and trustee (the "Trustee") for the benefit of the holders of the Notes. Accordingly, the parties hereto agree as follows:

Section 1. <u>Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Security Agreement.

Section 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest</u>. As security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Obligations, each Grantor party hereto from time to time, pursuant to and in accordance with the Security Agreement, did and hereby does grant to the Notes Collateral Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, all right, title and interest in or to any and all of the following assets and properties now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by such Grantor or in which such Grantor now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest (collectively, the "Patent Collateral"):

All letters Patent of the United States, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications for letters Patent of the United States in or to which any Grantor now or hereafter has any right, title or interest therein, including registrations, recordings and pending applications in the USPTO, and all reissues, continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, renewals, improvements or extensions thereof, including those listed on Schedule I.

Section 3. <u>Termination</u>. This Agreement is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of the Obligations. This Patent Security Agreement and the security interest granted hereby shall terminate with respect to all of a Grantor's Obligations and any Lien arising therefrom shall be automatically released upon termination of the Security Agreement or release of such Grantor's obligations thereunder. The Notes Collateral Agent shall, in connection with any termination or release herein or under the Security Agreement, execute and deliver to any Grantor as such Grantor may request, an instrument in writing releasing the security interest in the Patent Collateral acquired under this Agreement. Additionally, upon such satisfactory performance or payment, the Notes Collateral Agent shall reasonably cooperate with any efforts made by a Grantor to make of record or otherwise confirm such satisfaction including, but not limited to, the release and/or termination of this Agreement and any security interest in, to or under the Patent Collateral.

Section 4. <u>Supplement to the Security Agreement</u>. The security interests granted to the Notes Collateral Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Notes Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement. Each Grantor party hereto

32665910 5

from time to time acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Notes Collateral Agent with respect to the Patent Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

Section 5. <u>Representations and Warranties</u>. The Company represents and warrants, as to itself and the other Grantors party hereto from time to time, to the Notes Collateral Agent and the Secured Parties, that a true and correct list of all of the existing material Patent Collateral consisting of U.S. Patent registrations or applications owned by each such Grantor, in whole or in part, as of the date hereof, is set forth in <u>Schedule I.</u>

Section 6. <u>Miscellaneous</u>. The provisions of Article VI of the Security Agreement are hereby incorporated by reference.

[Signatures on following page]

By:

AVAYA INC., as Company

By:

Matthew Booher

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON

TRUST COMPANY, N.A.,

as Notes Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of

[Patent Security Agreement]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

AVAYA INC., as Company

 $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{y}$ 

Name:

Title:

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY, N.A., as Notes Collateral Agent

By:

Name: R. Tarnas

Title: Vice President

## Schedule I

## **Short Particulars of U.S. Patent Collateral**

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
Avaya Inc.	09/628758	Apparatus for Secure Remote Access
	***************************************	
Avaya Inc.	09/699543	APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING A PREMISES FROM A REMOTE LOCATION
	00/526540	SERVICE OF A SCENE FOR ONAL VEW OF SERVICE BY IN VETWORKS
Avaya Inc.	09/726549	SERVICE CLASSES FOR QUALITY OF SERVICE IN IP NETWORKS
Avaya Inc.	09/742289	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR KEY HASHING BASED ON A PROGRAMMABLE HASH FUNCTION
-		CUSTOMER SERVICE RESPONSE SYSTEM FOR INTERACTION WITH CUSTOMER
Avaya Inc.	09/745305	SERVICE AGENTS
Avaya Inc.	00/702/77	Accessing Of Unified Messaging System User Data Via a Standard E-Mail Client
	09/792477	Arrangement for Relating Contacts To a Context
Avaya Inc.	10/037275	Multi-Detector Call Classifier
Avaya Inc.	10/037583	
Avaya Inc.	10/037590	Call Classification By Automatic Recognition of Speech
		Apparatus and Method for Multiple Cavity Injection Molding
Avaya Inc.	10/118754	Local Call Answer Voice Mail
Avaya Inc.	10/136804	
		Method and Apparatus for Distributed Interactive Voice Processing
Avaya Inc.	10/140850	Combined-Media Video Tracking for Summarization
Avaya Inc.	10/153550	
Avaya Inc.	10/184236	Method and Apparatus for Automatic Notification and Response
•		NETWORK A COPEC DEVICE LOCATION
Avaya Inc.	10/185096	NETWORK ACCESS DEVICE LOCATION  Method and Apparatus for Supporting Communications Between a Computing Device Within a
		Network and an External Computing Device
Avaya Inc.	10/208474	
		Wizard-Based Voice/Data Telecommunications System Installation
Avaya Inc.	10/211849	
Avaya Inc.	10/222059	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR EXCHANGING INTRA-DOMAIN ROUTING INFORMATION BETWEEN VPN SITES
Avaya inc.	10/222039	Method and Apparatus for Delivering Enhanced Caller Identification Services to a Called Party
Avaya Inc.	10/261242	
		Network Traffic Generation and Monitoring Systems and Methods for their Use in Testing
		Frameworks for Determining Suitability of a Network for Target Applications
Ayoyo Ino	10/270122	
Avaya Inc.	10/270122	Location-Based To-Do List Reminders
Avaya Inc.	10/350399	Providing Encrypted Real-Time Data Transmissions on a Network
Avaya Inc.	10/366006	
Avaya Inc.	10/375663	Authorization-Based Forwarding
	1,111000	
Avaya Inc.	10/435900	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROACTIVELY SENDING A MESSAGE
		Method for Forwarding Calls to Multiple Telephone Numbers
Avaya Inc.	10/443390	

Error! Unknown document property name.

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
Avaya Inc.	10/454190	PORT SWITCH
		Communication Application Server for Converged Communications Services
Avaya Inc.	10/484400	
Avaya Inc.	10/609079	A CONNECTOR MODULE WITH EMBEDDED POWER-OVER-ETHERNET FUNCTIONALITY
Avaya Inc.	10/611264	Security Vulnerability Monitor
Avaya Inc.	10/615513	DISTRIBUTED SECURITY FOR INDUSTRIAL NETWORKS
A T	10/662729	Congestion Management in Telecommunications Networks
Avaya Inc.	10/662728	Method and Apparatus for Delivering a Voice Mail Message with an Indication of the Presence
Avaya Inc.	10/672633	of the Sender
		Contact Center Resource Allocation Based on Work Bidding/Auction
Avaya Inc.	10/673105	Emergency Notification System Using Presence, Triangulation and Wireless Telephony
Avaya Inc.	10/674515	Emergency Treatment System Comp Treatment, Thangament and Wholess Telephony
j		Estimation of Expected Value for Remaining Work Time for Contact Center Agents
Avaya Inc.	10/674562	Automatic Call distribution System Using Computer Network-Based Communication
Avaya Inc.	10/675180	Automatic Can distribution System Using Computer Network-Based Communication
Avaya inc.	10/0/3100	Method and Apparatus for Extracting Authentication Information from a User
Avaya Inc.	10/723416	
Avaya Inc.	10/727915	Intelligent Selection of Message Delivery Mechanism
Avaya Inc.	10/733326	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SECURE SESSION MANAGEMENT IN A WEB FARM
		METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING CONFIGURABLE ROUTE TABLE LIMITS IN
Avaya Inc.	10/744529	A SERVICE PROVIDER FOR MANAGING VPN RESOURCE USAGE
Avaya Inc.	10/764696	MULTIPLE SIMULATANEOUS WIRELESS CONNECTIONS IN A WIRELESS LOCAL AREA NETWORK
Avaya Inc.	10/768894	Call Centre Customer Queue Shortcut Access Code
11. 4.74 14.01	10,7,000,7	Interface for Meeting Facilitation and Coordination, Method and Apparatus
Avaya Inc.	10/770640	
Avaya Inc.	10/787503	Document Version Marking and Access Method and Apparatus
Avaya Inc.	10/787922	Using Business Rules for Determining Presence
Avaya Inc.	10/801960	Ring-Tone Messaging Service
11. aya me.	10/001/00	
		METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING NETWORK BASED LOAD BALANCING
Avaya Inc.	10/805993	OF MEDICAL IMAGE DATA
Avaya Inc.	10/810459	Method and Apparatus for Determining the Presence of the User by a Telecommunication Terminal
11, aya me.	10/010-37	Method and Apparatus for Incoming Call Pause Notification
Avaya Inc.	10/810526	
,	10/01/224	Joint Classification for Natural Language Call Routing in a Communication System
Avaya Inc.	10/814081	Method and Apparatus for Summarizing One or More Text Messages Using Indicative
Avaya Inc.	10/833261	Summaries
-	10/841037	User Customizable Reverse Ring Tone

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
Avaya Inc.	10/851770	Method and Apparatus for Administering Configuration Information in a Private Branch Exchange Switch
Avaya Inc.	10/861017	Generic Scoring of Multiple Dissimilar Values
Avaya nic.	10/801017	a System for Presenting Applications on Instant Messaging Clients
Avaya Inc.	10/862726	
	10,0012.15	Method and Apparatus for Supporting Individualized Selection Rules for Resource Allocation
Avaya Inc.	10/891346	Proximity-Based Authorization
Avaya Inc.	10/891867	Method and Apparatus for Managing Network Congestion due to Automatic Configuration
Avaya Inc.	10/897212	Procedures
Avaya Inc.	10/900560	Method and Apparatus for Priority Based Audio Mixer
		Method and Apparatus for Natural Language Call Routing Using Confidence Scores
Avaya Inc.	10/901556	
Avaya Inc.	10/909038	One-Touch User Voiced Message
Avaya Inc.	10/924404	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AUTHORIZING MULTICAST FORWARDING STATES
Avaya Inc.	10/930156	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING RECOGNITION RESULTS FOR SPEECH RECOGNITION APPLICATIONS
Avaya me.	10/930130	SPEECH RECOGNITION AFFLICATIONS
		METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR RECORDING/REPLAYING APPLICATION
Avaya Inc.	10/939644	EXECUTION WITH RECORDED VOICE RECOGNITION UTTERANCES Real-Time Detection of Potential Triggers of Photosensitive Epileptic Seizures
Avaya Inc.	10/943628	The Political of Following Miggers of Missississis Philippin Bollings
Avaya Inc.	10/944329	GRAPHICAL REPRESENTATION OF DEFINITIONS OF STATISTICS  Resource Selection Based on Skills and Availability in a Telecommunications System
Avaya Inc.	10/947046	resource selection based on skins and invalidability in a relection maintenance system
Avaya Inc.	10/950984	Dialog-Based Content Delivery
71vaya me.	10/330301	Time Division Multiplexed Transport Emulation Using Symbol Encoded Physical Layer
Avaya Inc.	10/951901	
Avere Inc	10/052506	Intelligent Knowledge Base for an Alarm Troubleshooting System
Avaya Inc.	10/952596	Web Services and Session Initiation Protocol Endpoint for Converged Communication Over
		Internet Protocol Networks
Avaya Inc.	10/953089	Samina Creation System and Method for Dooler Doord Calling Naturalis
Avaya Inc	10/05/1069	Service Creation System and Method for Packet Based Cellular Networks
Avaya Inc.	10/954068	METHODS AND ADDADATHS FOR DROCESSING INCOMPLETE OF INVALID
Avaya Inc.	10/955524	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR PROCESSING INCOMPLETE OR INVALID DIALLED NUMBERS
Avaya Inc.	10/955592	PROCESSING COMMUNICATIONS FOR INCREASED HANDLING EFFICIENCY
Avaya Inc.	10/955918	Method and Apparatus for Providing Communications Tasks in a Workflow
rivaya me.	10/755710	System and Method for Generating Applications for Communication Devices Using a Markup
Avaya Inc.	10/955919	Language
Avaya Inc.	10/955977	Computer and Telephony Integration
		Enhancing Network Information Retrieval According to a User Search Profile
Avaya Inc.	10/956958	

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
		Boosting Processing Power for Resource Constrained Devices
Avaya Inc.	10/956960	Content Delivery to a Telecommunications Terminal that is Associated with a Call in Progress
Avaya Inc.	10/984398	Content Specification for Media Streams
Avaya Inc.	10/989136	Methods and Apparatus for Determining a Proxy Presence of a User
Avaya Inc.	10/999902	
Avaya Inc.	10/999909	Method and Apparatus for a Publish-Subscribe System with Templates for Role-Based View of Subscriptions
Avaya Inc.	11/008061	MULTI-HOMED BROADBAND ROUTER
Avaya Inc.	11/017287	PEER-TO-PEER COMMUNICATION SESSION MONITORING
Avaya Inc.	11/036537	Private Branch Exchange That Manages Interactions Between Associated Telecommunications Terminals
Avaya Inc.	11/036565	Private Branch Exchange with Call-Setup Features for Off-Premises Telecommunications Terminals
Avaya Inc.	11/042794	Call Extension in Telecommunications Systems
		Negotiations Between Personal Communications Rules and Enterprise Rules
Avaya Inc.	11/047001	Call Establishment Based on Presence
Avaya Inc.	11/049916 11/053270	Extensible diagnostic tool
Avaya Inc. Avaya Inc.	11/053270	Call Management
Avaya Inc.	11/065047	USE OF LOCATION AWARENESS TO ESTABLISH AND SUSPEND COMMUNICATIONS SESSIONS IN A HEALTHCARE ENVIRONMENT
Avaya Inc.	11/065071	USE OF LOCATION AWARENESS TO DETECT POTENTIALLY SUSPICIOUS MOTION OR PRESENCE OF EQUIPMENT IN A HEALTHCARE ENVIRONMENT
Avaya Inc.	11/083069	Method and Apparatus for Subscribing to Dynamic Attributes
Avaya Inc.	11/083070	Method and Apparatus for Just in Time Education
·		Method and Apparatus for Automatic Notification and Response Based on Communication Flow Expressions Having Dynamic Context
Avaya Inc.	11/083365	Apparatus and Method for Preventing Eavesdropping
Avaya Inc.	11/084583	
Avera Inc	11/000595	Identifying Hypertext Destination Links Within Printed Documents
Avaya Inc. Avaya Inc.	11/090585 11/109970	Automatic Zoom Based on User Gaze Detection
zvaya me.	11/10/2/10	Method for Selecting Contact Center Agents Variously for Telephony and Non-Telephony Work 00053874ia a PBXs ACD
Avaya Inc.	11/116991	Changing the User Letterform et a Talanamannia (* ). To sich
Avaya Inc.	11/122866	Changing the User Interface at a Telecommunications Terminal
Avaya Inc.	11/157880	System and Method for Mitigating Denial of Service Attacks on Communication Appliances
Avaya Inc.	11/168974	Method and Apparatus for Maintaining State Information in an Event Driven Thin Client Environment
Avaya Inc.	11/170676	Method and Apparatus for the Automatic Completion of Composite Characters

	APPLICATION	
OWNER	NUMBER	DESCRIPTION  Port-Centric Configuration Methods for Converged Voice Applications
Ayaya Ina	11/190565	Port-Centric Configuration Methods for Converged Voice Applications
Avaya Inc.	11/190303	A COUNTY IN A DISTRIBUTION OF A SHIPLY DAYS FOR PROTECTIVON OF A SERVICE
Avaya Inc.	11/197291	ACTIVE EMI INTERFERENCE SHIELDING FOR PROTECTION OF MEDICAL INSTRUMENTS
		Managing Held Telephone Calls at the Call-Forwarding System
Avaya Inc.	11/201556	Telecommunications Terminal with Multiple Display Modules
Avaya Inc.	11/207158	refeconfindincations reminal with Multiple Display Modules
Avaya inc.	11/20/136	Tone Contour Transformation by Locale for Mandarin Speech
Avaya Inc.	11/213139	
		Continuing a Call on a Call Appearance that has been Excluded from the Call
Avaya Inc.	11/218153	Methods and Systems for Remote Outbound Control
Avaya Inc.	11/223291	
Avaya Inc.	11/227562	Telephone-Based VPN
		Method and Apparatus for the Automated Delivery of Notifications and Training to Contact Center Agents Based on Predicted Work Prioritization
Avaya Inc.	11/229265	
Avaya Inc.	11/231203	SCH Dial Plan Transparency
Avaya Inc.	11/233875	LOCATION-BASED PRESENCE AUTOMATOIN
,		METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IMPLEMENTING MISSION ON A COMMUNICATION
Avaya Inc.	11/233912	NETWORK
		Communicating Station-Originated Data to a Target Access Point Via a Distribution System
Avaya Inc.	11/238924	Granting Privileges and Sharing Resources in a Telecommunications System
Avaya Inc.	11/239494	Oraning Trivineges and Sharing Resources in a Telecommunications System
Tivaya IIIc.	11/23/1/1	Dynamic Content Stream Delivery to a Telecommunications Terminal Based on the State of the
		Terminal's Transducers
Avaya Inc.	11/240092	A D' M' A C'WILL C ' ICI' O C IM'
A Tu -	11/242427	Agent Driven Media-Agnostic Work Item Grouping and Sharing Over a Consult Medium
Avaya Inc.	11/243437	
Avaya Inc.	11/244892	RECORDAL OF TELEPHONY MEDIA STREAMS  Team of Expert Agents
Avaya Inc.	11/244358	Next Agent Available Notification
Avaya Inc.	11/244359	Text rigent rivalitation
	11/252041	LOCAL TRUE DEL ATTED DIRECTION AUTOMATION AND GEOGRAPH CONTROL
Avaya Inc.	11/253941	LOCAL TIME RELATED PRESENCE AUTOMATION AND SESSION CONTROL Selection of Wireless Network Travel Paths
Avaya Inc.	11/257909	Distributed Port Blocking Method
Avaya Inc.	11/268298	Method and Apparatus Providing Connection Recovery for a Chat Client
Avaya Inc.	11/287105	Another and Apparatus Freeholding Connection Recovery for a Chat Cheft
11/uyu Inc.	11/20/103	Methods and Apparatus for Dynamically Adjusting Resource Configuration in a Resource
Avaya Inc.	11/291106	Allocation System
		Methods and Apparatus for Allocating Resources to Requests Enqueued in Specific and Non- Specific Queues
Avaya Inc.	11/291107	Dynamic Content Stream Delivery to a Telecommunications Terminal Based on the Execution
		State of the Terminal
Avaya Inc.	11/303820	
Avaya Inc.	11/313370	MANAGEMENT OF CONTACT CENTER AGENTS
	12.225.0	Call Admission Control of Shared-Access Resources Through a Call-Handling Server
Avaya Inc.	11/318162	

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
		Call Admission Control of a Shared-Access Resource During a Handover
Avaya Inc.	11/318168	
Avaya Inc.	11/320593	TECHNIQUE FOR AUTHENTICATING NETWORK USERS
Avaya Inc.	11/320603	TECHNIQUE FOR PROVIDING SECURE NETWORK ACCESS
		Method of Providing Network Link Bonding and Management
Avaya Inc.	11/327910	Coding and Packet Distribution for Alternative Network Paths in Telecommunications Networks
Avaya Inc.	11/342193	
A very Tu o	11/2/2025	Call Centre Effectiveness Measurement Using Emotion Detection
Avaya Inc.	11/343025	Optimizing Conference Quality with Diverse Codecs
Avaya Inc.	11/348668	Date and Time Dimensions for Contact Center Reporting in Arbitrary International Time Zones
Avaya Inc.	11/361747	
Avaya Inc.	11/374740	Contact Priority Reordering
Avaya Inc.	11/381780	Signal Processing at a Telecommunications Endpoint
		Garbage Collection of Persistent Objects with Dynamic Multikeys
Avaya Inc.	11/383268	Dynamic Multikeys for Persistent Objects
Avaya Inc.	11/383271	Method Invocation for Persistent Objects With Dynamic Multikeys
Avaya Inc.	11/383273	Method invocation for Persistent Objects with Dynamic Mutakeys
Avaya Inc.	11/384883	LEARNING AND UNLEARNING A NETWORK SWITCH
Avaya Inc.	11/393409	EQUIPMENT MANAGEMENT
Avaya Inc.	11/393212	Transporting Authentication Information in RTP
Avaya Inc.	11/395439	User Session Dependent URL Masking
		Telephone-Based User Interface for Participating Simultaneously in More Than One Teleconference
Avaya Inc.	11/395558	Meeting Notification and Merging Agents
Avaya Inc.	11/396175	Speech Canceler-Enhancer System for Use in Call-Center Applications
Avaya Inc.	11/401368	specificalities system for ose in can-center applications
Avaya Inc.	11/420316	Monitoring Signal Path Quality in a Conference Call
		Signaling a Telecommunications Terminal Through a Remote System
Avaya Inc.	11/421606	Waveform Quality Feedback for Internet Protocol Traffic
Avaya Inc.	11/424936	Waveform Quality Feedback for the Selection of Gateways
Avaya Inc.	11/424937	Customer Satisfaction by Extending Contact Center Management Principles to Walk-in Traffic
Avaya Inc.	11/431897	outline of English and States of English and States of S
Avaya Inc.	11/444183	Audio Buddy Lists for Speech Communications
Avaya Inc.	11/444861	Alarm-Driven Access Control in an Enterprise Network
Avaya Inc.	11/450016	Auto Join Conference
Avaya Inc.	11/453273	Methods and Apparatus for Variable Wait Treatments for Requests Enqueued in One or More Queues
rivaya me.	111733213	Rule-Based System for Determining User Availability
Avaya Inc.	11/458749	
Avaya Inc.	11/464737	Multi-Service Request Within a Contact Center
Avaya Inc.	11/466105	Automatic Voice System Integration

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
Avaya Inc.	11/469698	Search-Based Contact Initiation Method and Apparatus
Avaya Inc.	11/469798	Identifying Related Contacts
Avaya Inc.	11/471191	Method and Apparatus for Providing Agent Training By a Customer Resource Management System
Avaya Inc.	11/475340	Method and Apparatus for License Distribution
Avaya Inc.	11/475651	Visual Voicemail Management
Avaya Inc.	11/476062	Conference Call Participant Management System and Method
Avaya Inc.	11/476064	Context Awareness for a Mobile Communication Device
Avaya Inc.	11/487084	Threading of Mixed Media
Avaya Inc.	11/489678	FLOW LABEL SYSTEMS AND METHODS
Truju IIIc.	11, 10,070	Dynamic Caller Selection and Notification Based on Proximity of a Geographical Location
Avaya Inc.	11/499484	
Avaya Inc.	11/508611	Follow-Up Contact for Unified Communications
Avaya Inc.	11/509340	Method and Apparatus for Using Estimated Travel Time to Schedule an Event and Event Reminders
		Network Switch that is Optimized for a Telephony-Capable Endpoint
Avaya Inc.	11/510487	High Availability for Voice Enabled Applications
Avaya Inc.	11/511592	Interrupting a Conference Call for an Emergency Situation
Avaya Inc.	11/514571	Method and Apparatus for Displaying Time and Date of a Calling Party
Avaya Inc.	11/516331	Method and Apparatus for Displaying Time and Date of a Calling Party
Avaya Inc.	11/517646	Contact Center Service Monitoring and Correcting
		Agent-Enabled Queue Bypass to Agent
Avaya Inc.	11/518096	Method and Apparatus for Preventing Talkover During Conference Calls
Avaya Inc.	11/522009	
		Efficient Voice Activity Detector to Detect Fixed Signals
Avaya Inc.	11/523933	Method and Apparatus for Measurement of Alertness of Call Center Agents
Avaya Inc.	11/525452	
Avaya Inc.	11/530579	ROUTE OPTIMIZATION USING MEASURED CONGESTION Presence-Based Manager of Displayable Messages
Avaya Inc.	11/530686	Data Compression in a Distributed Monitoring System
Avaya Inc.	11/531910	Bi-Directional User Notification System for Media Quality Control
Avaya Inc.	11/535710	Bi-Directional Oser Nouncation System for Media Quanty Condor
Avaya Inc.	11/536913	OUT OF BAND SIGNALING FOR WLAN USING NETWORK NAME
Avaya Inc.	11/536456	Contact Center Performance Prediction
Avaya Inc.	11/536613	Intelligent Redelivery of Interrupted Media
		Method and Apparatus for Determining Software Interoperability
Avaya Inc.	11/536838	Speed Dial Administration Based on Call History
Avaya Inc.	11/538258	IP Telephony Architecture Including Information Storage and Retrieval System to Track
Avaya Inc.	11/538730	Fluency
Avaya Inc.	11/541097	Methods and Apparatus for Changing Passwords in a Distributed Communication System
Avaya Inc.	11/550987	Evaluation of Contactee in Making Outbound Calls

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
Avaya Inc.	11/553379	Conference Host Assistant Method and Apparatus
·		Data Extraction for Networked Voice Communication Devices
Avaya Inc.	11/553536	
Avaya Inc.	11/554478	Early Enough Reminders
		Dynamically Allocating Server Resources to Competing Classes of Work Based Upon Achievement of Service Goals
Avaya Inc.	11/555563	
		Cohesive Team Selection Based on a Social Network Model
Avaya Inc.	11/560733	Accelerated Recovery During Negotiation Between a Media Gateway and a Media Gateway
Avaya Inc.	11/562955	Controller
Avaya Inc.	11/570277	METHOD OF OPERATING A CONTACT CENTER
Avaya Inc.	11/586709	Peer-to-Peer Overlay Graph Construction
Avaya Inc.	11/590389	Tag Interrogator and Microphone Array for Identifying a Person Speaking in a Room
•		
Avaya Inc.	11/592599	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MODIFYING ADDRESS INFORMATION IN SIGNALING MESSAGES TO ENSURE IN-PATH DEVICES REMAIN IN SIGNALING PATH BETWEEN ENDPOINTS
		Relational Framework for Non-Real-Time Audio/Video Collaboration
Avaya Inc.	11/600894	
A I	11/600/175	DROVICION OF CONTACT CENTED SERVICES TO DEAVEDS OF CAMES
Avaya Inc.	11/608475	PROVISION OF CONTACT CENTER SERVICES TO PLAYERS OF GAMES Embedded Firewalling Techniques
Avaya Inc.	11/610485	-
Avaya Inc.	11/610489	Maintaining Communication Between Network Nodes that are Subjected to a Packet Attack
Avaya Inc.	11/611720	Authentication Based on Geo-Location History
Avaya Inc.	11/612692	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING MEMBERSHIP OF DYNAMIC VIRTUAL GROUPS
Avaya Inc.	11/613560	SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR COMMUNICATING WITH WIRELESS-ENABLED DEVICES THAT ARE CAPABLE OF RESPONDING TO CHANGES IN OPERATIONAL STATE Mechanism for Status and Control Communication Over SIP Using Codec Tunneling
Avaya Inc.	11/619504	
		TESTING VOICE-BASED OFFICE EQUIPMENT FOR IMMUNITY TO INTERFERENCE FROM WIRELESS DEVICES
Avaya Inc.	11/636885	
Avaya Inc.	11/649901	Apparatus and Method for Providing Status Information in Telecommunication
Avaya Inc.	11/668638	CONTEXTUALLY ENHANCED EMERGENCY MESSAGING
•	11/669430	Call Messaging System
Avaya Inc.		Presence Based Impromptu Meeting Organizer
Avaya Inc.	11/669707	Private-Branch Exchange that Provides Call Bridging to an Off-Premises Terminal in the Presence of a Third-Party Application
A vyayya Im -	11/671144	Tresence of a finite-fact reprinciation
Avaya Inc.	11/671144	Private-Branch Exchange that Provides Outgoing Calling for an Off-Premises Terminal in the Presence of a Third-Party Application
Avaya Inc.	11/671442	

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
Avaya Inc.	11/672183	Voice Over IP Endpoint Call Admission
Avaya Inc.	11/672830	Dynamic Call Status and Conferencing
Avaya Inc.	11/676938	Web-Based Sharing of Documents
Avaya Inc.	11/678940	Detection of Asymmetric Network Routes
Avaya Inc.	11/687890	User-Programmable Call Progress Tone Detection
Avaya Inc.	11/688100	Contact Center Agent Work Awareness Algorithm
	11/600711	Automatic Reconstitution of Telecommunications Sessions
Avaya Inc.	11/688741	Adaptive, Context-Driven Telephone Number Dialing
Avaya Inc.	11/689363	Packaging for Electrical Equipment
Avaya Inc.	11/691444	Methods and Apparatus for Customizing the Audio Characteristics of Networked Voice Communications Devices
Avaya Inc.	11/692587	
Avaya Inc.	11/710300	Using Shared Documents To Implement Email Threads
Avaya Inc.	11/728750	Automatically Annotating Documents with Term Definition Sources of the Document Creator
Avaya Inc.	11/728810	Arrangement for Triggering Network Diagnostics By User Behavior While a Communication is in Progress
Avaya Inc.	11/728864	Automated Calendar-Entry Creation and Management
		Customizable Notification Based on Recent Communication History
Avaya Inc.	11/743752	Telephone With Emergency Lighting Feature
Avaya Inc.	11/747881	Two-Way Web Service Router Gateway
Avaya Inc. Avaya Inc.	11/748261 11/754636	Contact Center Resource Subscription Notification
Avaya me.	11//34030	
Avaya Inc.	11/755198	MANAGING RECORDINGS OF COMMUNICATIONS SESSIONS
Avaya Inc.	11/757583	Method and Apparatus for Survivable Failover in Communication System
Avaya Inc.	11/759061	Peer-To-Peer Network Over a Virtual Private Network
Avaya Inc.	11/759364	Voice Quality Sample Substitution
Avaya Inc.	11/759436	Multimodal Voice Conferencing
Tivuyu IIIC.	111107730	Telephone Station Incorporating Wireless Handset and Cradle Feature
Avaya Inc.	11/759548	Contain and Mathed of Denvilling a Will. II. Telegraphy (2011)
		System and Method of Providing a Walk-Up Telecommunications Terminal Having a Telephone Application and Information Application
Avaya Inc.	11/759846	
	11/750000	Telephone Stations with Station Independent Backup/Restore Feature
Avaya Inc.	11/759899	Eliminating Duplicate Connectivity Checks in ICE
Avaya Inc.	11/760476	Presence Awareness Agent
Avaya Inc.	11/762255	Call Back Device to get a Service Representative to Call a Customer on a Mobile Phone
Avaya Inc.	11/770336	
	11/770076	Proximity-Based Feature Activation Based On Programmable Profile
Avaya Inc.	11/773276	Business-Driven Conference Scheduler
Avaya Inc.	11/776941	Monitoring of a Held Communication While Engaging in Another Communication
Avaya Inc.	11/780939	

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
Avaya Inc.	11/781012	Call-Processing Event-Notification Server
Avaya Inc.	11/801882	Unified messaging system and method
		Issue Or Transaction Tracking Using Presence Information and Instant Messaging
Avaya Inc.	11/805019	IVR Execution and Queue Management Based on Calling-Party Engagement
Avaya Inc.	11/828578	TVR Execution and Queue Management Based on Calling-Party Engagement
Avaya Inc.	11/828579	Automatic Monitoring of Call-Center Agent's Gaze
Avaya mc.	11/626379	A Method for Automating Peer Authentication Using Telecommunications Systems
Avaya Inc.	11/832574	
Avaya Inc.	11/835203	Clock Management Between Two End Points
		Multiplexing VoIP Streams for Conferencing and Selective Playback of Audio Streams
Avaya Inc.	11/839908	Comprehensive Business Process for the Implementation of Multiple Industry Standards in a
		Single or Multiple Organization(s)
Avaya Inc.	11/850269	
Avaya Inc.	11/850653	Call Center with Heterogeneous Hardware
Avaya Inc.	11/854437	Signature-Free Intrusion Detection
Avaya Inc.	11/854439	Distributed Stateful Intrusion Detection for Voice Over IP
Avaya Inc.	11/854440	Method and System for Position-Based Least Cost Routing
Avaya Inc.	11/855048	SIP Link Aware Dynamic Domain Name Cache Server
Avaya Inc.	11/857968	Real-Time Transcription of Voice Mails to Phone
		Notify Caller if Low Quality Voicemail is Being Recorded
Avaya Inc.	11/857971	
Avaya Inc.	11/858448	MANAGING INSTANT MESSAGING CONTACTS AT A CONTACT CENTER
		Uncertainty-Based Key Agreement Protocol
Avaya Inc.	11/860035	SIPS URI Conversion - Conversion from SIPS URI to a SIP URI Address in Support of Calls
		from an SRTP Capable endpoint to a Non-SRTP Capable Endpoint
Avaya Inc.	11/860063	
•		Warning a Message Sender Based on Organizational Hierarchy of the Sender and a Recipient
Avaya Inc.	11/860665	Automatically Initiating a Process by the Outcome of a Voting Conference
Avaya Inc.	11/860692	Automatically initiating a frocess by the Outcome of a voting Conference
Avaya Inc.	11/860700	Constraint Selectable Recipient for Conference
Avaya inc.	11/800/00	Dynamic Advertisements Based on Contact Center and Business Conditions
Avaya Inc.	11/860724	
Avaya Inc.	11/860741	Beeping in Politely
Avaya Inc.	11/861079	Probationary Admission Control in Relay Networks
	11/0/1467	DYNAMIC USER-INTERFACE GENERATION AND ADMINISTRATION METHOD AND APPARATUS
Avaya Inc.	11/861485	Enterprise-Distributed Noise Management
Avaya Inc.	11/861637	<u> </u>
		A Telephone Using an External Media Device to Provide On-Hold Information
Avaya Inc.	11/861660	HI M CONTROL OF THE C
A T	11/9/1700	Using Measurements from Real Calls to Reduce the Number of Test Calls for Network Testing
Avaya Inc.	11/861799	Database Structures and Administration Techniques for Generalized Localization of Database
Avaya Inc.	11/861857	Items

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
		Presence-Based Mechanism to Include Visiting Associates in Location-Specific Email Distribution Lists
Avaya Inc.	11/862384	Methods and Apparatus for Selecting a Service Provider on a Per-Call Basis
Avaya Inc.	11/862597	Assured Path Optimization
Avaya Inc.	11/862666	Assured I all Optimization
·		Island of Trust in a Service Oriented Environment
Avaya Inc.	11/862849	Methods and Apparatus for Providing Customer Treatment Information Over a Network
Avaya Inc.	11/863879	
		Method and Apparatus for Automatic Notification and Response with Processing of Recipient Dynamic Handling Instructions
Avaya Inc.	11/863967	
	111051100	Communications-Enabled Dynamic Social Network Routing Utilizing Presence
Avaya Inc.	11/864189	Direct Voicemail Access by SIP-Based Telephones
Avaya Inc.	11/864420	Touch Screen Sign-In Key
Avaya Inc.	11/866122	
Avaya Inc.	11/870830	Communication Network and Method for Storing Message Data in a Communication Network
Avaya Inc.	11/874162	Call Screening Via Observing Called-Party Behavior
Avaya Inc.	11/903155	SHELL ARCHITECTURE SOFTWARE DEVELOPEMENT
Avaya Inc.	11/935563	SUPPORTING BGP BASED IP-VPN IN A ROUTED NETWORK
	11/02/2000	Intelligent Handling of "On-Hold" Calls that are Queued in a Call Center Work Queue
Avaya Inc.	11/935209	Notification of Impending Media Gateway Resource Exhaustion
Avaya Inc.	11/935933	Method and Apparatus for Determining and Utilizing Local Phone Topography
Avaya Inc.	11/941572	Method and Apparatus for Determining and Odrizing Local Filone Topography
Avaya Inc.	11/942670	Authentication Based on Future Geo-Location
		Enhancing Application-Layer Multicast for P2P Conferencing
Avaya Inc.	11/946574	Automatic Emergency Profile
Avaya Inc.	11/946778	
Avaya Inc.	11/947990	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DETERMINING EXPOSURES PRESENTED BY AN ORCHESTRATED PROCESS
		System and Method for Aggregation of User Conversations and Visualizing Personal Communications Map
Avaya Inc.	11/950995	System and Method for Determining Social Rank, Relevance and Attention
Avaya Inc.	11/951004	System and Method for Determining Social Rank, Relevance and Attention
Avaya Inc.	11/955170	Sensitive Information Management
Avaya Inc.	11/958253	SECURE CERTIFICATE INSTALLATION ON IP CLIENTS
Avaya Inc.	11/961783	IDENTITY ASSERTION
		Method and Apparatus for Synchronizing Transcripts and Recordings of a Bridge Conference and Using the Same to Navigate Through the Recording
Avaya Inc.	11/961372	
Ayaya Inc	11/061596	Method and Apparatus for Intelligent Processing of Suspend and Resume Operations in a Call Center
Avaya Inc.	11/961586	

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
		Changing the User Interface at a Telecommunications Terminal
Avaya Inc.	11/962092	
Avaya Inc.	11/983616	AUDIO CONFERENCING SERVER FOR THE INTERNET
Avaya Inc.	12/006128	ROUTING A FLOW OF ELASTIC TRAFFIC
Avaya Inc.	12/006149	PROVIDING A DIRECT LINK REQUEST THAT CONTAINS A FIELD TO INDICATE A QUALITY OFSERVICE LEVEL FOR ESTABLISHING A DIRECT COMMUNIACTIONS LINK
Avaya Inc.	12/011709	Method for Ringcasting With Improved Reliability
Avaya Inc.	12/013283	Simultaneous Advanced Call Control for Both Simple and Advanced SIP User Agents
Avaya Inc.	12/016040	Presence Aware Automated Conferencing System
Avaya Inc.	12/016128	Voice-Over-IP Call Recording in Call Centers
Avaya Inc.	12/016450	Script Selection Based on SIP Language Preference
Avaya inc.	12/010430	Location-Based Automatic Modification of a Portable Browser's Home Page and Bookmarks
Avaya Inc.	12/020139	Method and Apparatus for the Simultaneous Delivery of Multiple Contacts to an Agent
Avaya Inc.	12/022850	
Avaya Inc.	12/029214	Context Based Filter Method and Apparatus
Avaya Inc.	12/035983	Apparatus and Method for Stateful Web Services Enablement
Avaya nic.	12/033983	Negotiation of a Future Communication by Use of a Personal Virtual Assistant (PVA)
Avaya Inc.	12/038432	Assisting a User, By Way of a Personal Virtual Assistant (PVA), in Responding to
Avaya Inc.	12/038470	Communications
		Assisting a User, By Way of a Personal Virtual Assistant (PVA), in Completing One or More Communication-Based Tasks
Avaya Inc.	12/038494	
Avaya Inc.	12/038537	Method and Apparatus Providing Meeting Context Information
Avaya Inc.	12/038337	Entryway Communication System
11.uju me.	12/0/11/120	Method and Apparatus for Obtaining Communicant Preferences and Applying Those
Avaya Inc.	12/042507	Preferences
Avaya Inc.	12/047138	DYNAMIC CREATION OF AN AFFINITY LIST  Method and Apparatus for Creating Secure Write-Enabled Web Pages that are Associated with
Avaya Inc.	12/047302	Active Telephone Calls
		Enhanced Polling Method and System
Avaya Inc.	12/049357	Traceability for Threaded Communications
Avaya Inc.	12/050294	Open Cable Application Platform Set-Top Box (STB) Personal Profiles and Communications
Avaya Inc.	12/050575	Applications
Avaya Inc.	12/050605	Open Cable Application Platform (OCAP) Set-Top (STB) Social Networking Application
		Open Cable Application Platform (OCAP) Set-Top Box (STB) Intelligent Personal Agent Application
Avaya Inc.	12/050634	Open Cable Application Platform (OCAP) Set-Top Box (STB) Business Application and Profile
Avaya Inc.	12/050677	

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
		Monitoring Voice Quality During Live Calls Over a Network
Avaya Inc.	12/050991	
Avaya Inc.	12/055071	Automatic Adjustment of Email Filters Based on Browser History and Telecommunication Records
		Super Nested Block Method to Minimize Coverage Testing Overhead
Avaya Inc.	12/056026	Automatic Generation of Run-Time Instrumenter
Avaya Inc.	12/056063	Off-Line Program Analysis and Run-Time Instrumentation
Avaya Inc.	12/056064	
	12107007	Arrangement for Creating and Using a Phonetic-Alphabet Representation of a Name of a Party to a Call
Avaya Inc.	12/058875	Method and Apparatus Performing Automatic Resource Distribution
Avaya Inc.	12/060411	The transfer of the state of th
Avaya Inc.	12/067975	METHOD FOR DYNAMIC SENSOR NETWORK PROCESSING
Avaya Inc.	12/100869	Method and Apparatus for License Distribution
Avaya Inc.	12/102655	Secure Data Management Device
		System for Reducing Power Consumption of a Wireless Terminal and Increasing Capacity of a Wireless Communication System
Avaya Inc.	12/102656	
Avaya Inc.		Circuit Emulation Service Over IP with Dynamic Bandwidth Allocation
	12/107386	System and Method for Retrieving Data Based on Topics of Conversation
Avaya Inc.	12/109670	bush and rection for rectioning but bushed on Topics of Conversation
111aya me.	12/10/070	Method and Apparatus Performing Express Forwarding Bypass for Time-Critical Frames
Avaya Inc.	12/112496	
		Mechanism for Distributing Priority Queues with Item Locality
Avaya Inc.	12/115031	State Machine Profiling for Voice Over IP Calls
Avaya Inc.	12/115196	Multi-Node and Multi-Call State Machine Profiling for Detecting SPIT
Avaya Inc.	12/115199	Multi-Node and Multi-Can State Machine Holling for Detecting 5111
Avaya Inc.	12/119352	Real-Time Detective
		Evolutionary Routing
Avaya Inc.	12/119358	
Avaya Inc.	12/125644	INSIGHT DISTRIBUTION  Telecommunications Endpoint that Prompts a User to Focus on a Monitored Call
Avaya Inc.	12/127433	receonmented and Endpoint and Frompto a over to Focus on a Promoted Can
Avaya Inc.	12/128433	Interactive Voice Response Object
		Method of IP Address De-Aliasing
Avaya Inc.	12/130202	Open Cable Application Platform (OCAP) and Set-Top Box (STB)-Based, Bill Notification and Payment Application
Avaya Inc.	12/130611	,
11vaya me.	12/15/0011	Open Cable Application Platform (OCAP) and Set-Top Box (STB)-Based, Calendaring
Avaya Inc.	12/130642	Applications
		Using Calendar Reminder to Update Status of Meeting Participant
Avaya Inc.	12/130693	Environmentally Assert Description
Avaya Inc.	12/131313	Environmentally Aware Dynamic Presence
Avaya Inc.	12/132680	SECURE VLANS
Avaya Inc.	12/133533	A Method to Improve Conference Call Voice Quality
Avaya Inc.	12/142555	Methodologies for Accessing the Status of Work

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
Avaya Inc.	12/142565	Methodologies for Accessing the Status of Work
Avaya Inc.	12/142599	Methodologies for Accessing the Status of Work
Avaya Inc.	12/152086	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ADAPTING A COMMUNICATION NETWORK ACCORDING TO INFORMATION PROVIDED BY A TRUSTED CLIENT
Avaya Inc.	12/154718	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR REFERENCING BETWEEN THREE DIMENSIONAL COMPUTER-GENERATED VIRTUAL ENVIRONMENTS
Avaya Inc.	12/154719	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING COMMUNICATION BETWEEN PARTICIPANTS IN A VIRTUAL ENVIRONMENT
Avaya Inc.	12/156038	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING PERSONAL COMMUNICATION CONTEXT VIA A VIRTUAL ENVIRONMENT
Avaya Inc.	12/168463	WORKFLOW MANAGEMENT IN CONTACT CENTERS
Avaya Inc.	12/173708	Server-Coordinated Ringtones
Avaya Inc.	12/186905	Premises Enabled Mobile Kiosk, Using Customers' Mobile Communication Device
Avaya Inc.	12/187934	A System and Method for Authorizing Access Using Signed Messages
Avaya Inc.	12/188719	Method and System for Distributed Speakerphone Echo Cancellation
Avaya Inc.	12/193542	Report Database Dependency Tracing through Business Intelligence Metadata
Avaya Inc.	12/193887	Rerouting of Trunks by a PBX to an Alternate PBX
Avaya Inc.	12/194336	Audio Communication Web Site Integration
Avaya Inc.	12/196584	Trusted Host List for TLS Sessions
Avaya Inc.	12/197858	Connecting Wireless, Wireline and Internet-Protocol Terminals
Avaya Inc.	12/200384	BINARY-CACHING FOR XML DOCUMENTS WITH EMBEDDED EXECUTABLE CODE
Avaya Inc.	12/201565	SIP Service Wrap
Avaya Inc.	12/202650	Securing a Device Based on Atypical User Behavior
Avaya Inc.	12/203440	Associating a Topic with a Telecommunications Address
Avaya Inc.	12/207209	Managing the Audio-Signal Loss Plan of a Telecommunications Network
Avaya Inc.	12/207219	Sharing of Electromagnetic-Signal Measurements for Providing Feedback about Transmit-Path Signal Quality
Avaya Inc.	12/207222	Continual Peer Authentication
Avaya Inc.	12/207230	Integrating a Cellular Phone with a Speech-Enabled Softphone
Avaya Inc.	12/211284	Registering an Endpoint with a Sliding Window of Controllers in a List of Controllers of a Survivable Network
Avaya Inc.	12/211368	A System and Method for Displaying Call Flows and Call Statistics

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
Avaya Inc.	12/211566	A System and Method for Distributed Call Monitoring/Recording Using the Session Initiation Protocol (SIP)
Avaya Inc.	12/212241	Programmable Presence Proxy for Determining a Presence Status of a User
Avaya Inc.	12/219601	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR COORDINATING THE HANDLING OF CASUALTIES AMONG MULTIPLE HEALTHCARE ESTABLISHMENTS
Avaya Inc.	12/219603	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MANAGING HEALTHCARE RESOURCES TO HANDLE CASUALTIES FROM AN UNFORSEEN EVENT
Avaya Inc.	12/219604	METHOD AND COMPUTER-READABLE MEDIUM FOR ALLOCATIN OF HEALTHCARE RESOURCES TO ENHANCE EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS
Avaya Inc.	12/228507	Managing the Risk of Upskilling Agents
Avaya Inc.	12/235840	Personal Virtual Assistant
Avaya Inc.	12/240256	Monitoring Responsive Objects in Vehicles
Avaya Inc.	12/240306	Variable Compression Queue
Avaya Inc.	12/240868	Efficent Mechanism of Encoding Instrumented Data in Real-Time Concurrent Systems
Avaya Inc.	12/240876	Efficient Program Instrumentation
Avaya Inc.	12/240912	Determining Authentication Challenge Timing and Type
Avaya Inc.	12/241368	Smart Load Balancing For Call Center Applications
Avaya Inc.	12/241567	Security Vulnerability Monitor
Avaya Inc.	12/241584	Determining Authentication Challenge Timing and Type
Avaya Inc.	12/241595	Security Vulnerability Monitor
Avaya Inc.	12/241900	Intelligent Ringtone Service
Avaya Inc.	12/241906	Use Context User Interface and Profiles
Avaya Inc.	12/241958	Presence Based Power Management
Avaya Inc.	12/242005	Proxy-Based Payment System for Portable Objects
Avaya Inc.	12/242105	Secure Session Signaling Without ReAuthentication, Also Known as "Freepass"
Avaya Inc.	12/242432	Messaging Advise In Presence-Aware Networks
Avaya Inc.	12/242905	Method and Apparatus for Preventing the Inadvertent or Unauthorized Release of Information
Avaya Inc.	12/242916	Data Model of Participation in Multi-Channel and Multi-Party Contacts
Avaya Inc.	12/243065	A System and Method of Automating Voice Checklists
Avaya Inc.	12/243142	System and Method for Automatic, 'Audio Tone' Queuing of Participants for Roll Call in an Audio-Conference Bridge
Avaya Inc.	12/243284	Methods and Apparatus for Distributed Interactive Voice Processing
Avaya Inc.	12/243416	Method and Apparatus for a Publish-Subscribe System with Access Controls
Avaya Inc.	12/243442	Method and Apparatus for Automatic Notification and Response

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
Avaya Inc.	12/243545	Method and Apparatus Imposing Random Delays for Avoiding Hidden Terminal Collisions in Wireless Mesh Networks
Avaya Inc.	12/244515	Associating System Requests with SMS User Responses
Avaya Inc.	12/246334	SIDE BRIDGE FOR A CONFERENCE BRIDGE
Avaya Inc.	12/249451	ASSOCIATING SOURCE INFORMATION WITH PHONETIC INDICES
Avaya Inc.	12/250246	MANAGEMENT OF CONTACT LISTS
Avaya Inc.	12/259552	MANAGING USER IDENTITY IN COMPUTER GENERATED VIRTUAL ENVIRONMENTS
Avaya Inc.	12/262650	Next Generation Cell Phone
Avaya Inc.	12/266701	Call Model Aggregation and Resolution for Comm-Enabled (CTI) SW Applications Operating in Heterogeneous Technology Environments
Avaya Inc.	12/267570	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IMPLEMENTING AN ACTIVE CAREGIVER NETWORK
Avaya Inc.	12/270443	Real Time Market Analyst
Avaya Inc.	12/275502	ABILITY TO CREATE A PREFERRED PROFILE FOR THE AGENT IN A CUSTOMER INTERACTION EXPERIENCE
Avaya Inc.	12/277383	Method and Apparatus Performing Express Retransmission of Frames
Avaya Inc.	12/284233	Computer Based Technology Asset Development Platform
Avaya Inc.	12/328620	Proxy-Based Reservation Scheduling System
Avaya Inc.	12/335174	Intelligent Grouping and Synchronized Group Switching for Multimedia Conferencing
Avaya Inc.	12/337904	Mobile Hospitality Services Portal for Premium Service Resorts
Avaya Inc.	12/339404	UNIFYING VIRTUALIZATIONS IN A CORE NETWORK AND A WIRELESS ACCESS NETWORK
Avaya Inc.	12/339998	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MONITORING CONTACT CENTER PERFORMANCE
Avaya Inc.	12/341246	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DETECTING A RELEVANT UTTERANCE
Avaya Inc.	12/341871	DYNAMIC CUSTOMIZATION OF A VIRTUAL WORLD
Avaya Inc.	12/342484	SIP Presence Based Notifications
Avaya Inc.	12/343643	INDEXING RECORDINGS OF TELEPHANY SESSIONS
Avaya Inc.	12/344414	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IMPLMENTING AN ELECTRONIC WHITEBOARD
Avaya Inc.	12/344465	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING STATE INDICATION ON A TELEPHONE CALL
Avaya Inc.	12/344473	INCLUSION WEB CONTENT IN A VIRTUAL ENVIRONMENT
Avaya Inc.	12/344477	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DIRECTING AUDIO BETWEEN MULTIPLE SIMULTANEOUS COMMUNICATION SESSIONS

Avaya Inc.   12/344522   METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MONITORING USER PERCEPTION WITH A COMPUTER-GENERATED VIRTUAL ENVIRONMENT	ANDRES	APPLICATION	
Avaya Inc.   12/344522   COMPUTER-GENERATED VIRTUAL ENVIRONMENT	OWNER	NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
Avaya Inc.   12/344542   GENERATED VIRTUAL ENVIRONMENT	Avaya Inc.	12/344522	
Avaya Inc.   12/344562   METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR INTERRELATING VIRTUAL ENVIRONMENT AND WEB CONTEXT   VISUAL INDICATION OF AUDIO CONTEXT IN A COMPUTER-GENERATED VIRTUAL ENVIRONMENT	Avaya Inc.	12/344542	
Avaya Inc.   12/344562   WEB CONTENT	Avaya Inc.	12/344550	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR RECONSTRUCTING A COMMUNICATION SESSION
Avaya Inc.   12/344569   VISUAL INDICATION OF AUDIO CONTEXT IN A COMPUTER-GENERATED VIRTUAL ENVIRONMENT	Avava Inc.	12/344562	
Avaya Inc.   12/344891   METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ENABLING PEOPLE TO FIND EACH OTHER AND STAY TOGETHER IN VIRTUAL ENVIRONMENTS			VISUAL INDICATION OF AUDIO CONTEXT IN A COMPUTER-GENERATED VIRTUAL
Avaya Inc.   12/344891   STAY TOGETHER IN VIRTUAL ENVIRONMENTS	Avaya me.	12/344309	ENVIRONMENT
Avaya Inc. 12/345200 METHOD FOR ANALYZING AN INTERACTIVE VOICE RESPONSE SYSTEM  VISUAL INDICATION OF USER INTERESTS IN A COMPUTER-GENERATED VIRTUAL ENVIRONMENT  METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ENABLING PRESENTATIONS TO LARGE NUMBERS OF USERS IN A VIRTUAL ENVIRONMENT  Avaya Inc. 12/346336 ACCESS TO RESOURCES IN A VIRTUAL ENVIRONMENT  Method and Apparatus Providing Removal of Replicated Objects Based on Garbage Collection  Avaya Inc. 12/350739 EP Fremsoc/Security Concept  Embedded Learning Management System into PC Operating System  Avaya Inc. 12/369910  Avaya Inc. 12/369910  Avaya Inc. 12/364068 Perspective-Based Media Playback  Avaya Inc. 12/372903 Cerebrea Media Playback  Avaya Inc. 12/389197 Proxy Based Two-Way Web-Service Router Gateway  Avaya Inc. 12/389240 Teleconferencing Monitoring Method  Avaya Inc. 12/389240 Preferential Routing of Secured Calls  Secure Feature Access from an Off-PBX Telephone  Avaya Inc. 12/390108  Avaya Inc. 12/390108  Avaya Inc. 12/392429  Avaya Inc. 12/39243  Avaya Inc. 12/39245  Avaya Inc. 12/39429  Avaya Inc. 1	Avaya Inc.	12/344891	
Avaya Inc. 12/345376 METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ENABLING PRESENTATIONS TO LARGE NUMBERS OF USERS IN A VIRTUAL ENVIRONMENT  Avaya Inc. 12/346336 ACCESS TO RESOURCES IN A VIRTUAL ENVIRONMENT  Avaya Inc. 12/350739 Method and Apparatus Providing Removal of Replicated Objects Based on Garbage Collection  Avaya Inc. 12/360910 EP Fpremsoc/Security Concept  Embedded Learning Management System into PC Operating System  Avaya Inc. 12/360910 Perspective-Based Media Playback  Avaya Inc. 12/364068 Perspective-Based Media Playback  Method for Unsupervised Natural Grouping and Clustering of Speech and Text in a Contact Center  Avaya Inc. 12/389197 Proxy Based Two-Way Web-Service Router Gateway  Avaya Inc. 12/389240 Teleconferencing Monitoring Method  Avaya Inc. 12/389600 Preferential Routing of Secured Calls  Secure Feature Access from an Off-PBX Telephone  Avaya Inc. 12/392429 Feature Interaction and Resolution of Feature Interactions  Avaya Inc. 12/39243 Conference Participant Finder Method and Apparatus  Avaya Inc. 12/39245 Automatic Video and Image Switching for Multimedia Conferencing Independent of Audio Channel  Avaya Inc. 12/394292 Predictive Buddy List Re-Organization Based on Call History Information  Avaya Inc. 12/39429 Predictive Buddy List Re-Organization Based on Call History Information  Avaya Inc. 12/39429 Predictive Buddy List Re-Organization Based on Call History Information	Avaya Inc.	12/345092	PROVIDING WEB CONTENT IN THE CONTEXT OF A VIRTUAL ENVIRONMENT
Avaya Inc.   12/345376	A T	12/245200	METHOD FOR ANALYZING AN INTERACTIVE VALOE RESPONSE SYSTEM
Avaya Inc.   12/345376   ENVIRONMENT	Avaya inc.	12/343200	
Avaya Inc. 12/346336 ACCESS TO RESOURCES IN A VIRTUAL ENVIRONMENT  Avaya Inc. 12/350739 Method and Apparatus Providing Removal of Replicated Objects Based on Garbage Collection  Avaya Inc. 12/355137 EP Fpremsoc/Security Concept  Embedded Learning Management System into PC Operating System  Avaya Inc. 12/360910 Perspective-Based Media Playback  Avaya Inc. 12/364068 Perspective-Based Media Playback  Avaya Inc. 12/372903 Method for Unsupervised Natural Grouping and Clustering of Speech and Text in a Contact Center  Avaya Inc. 12/389197 Proxy Based Two-Way Web-Service Router Gateway  Avaya Inc. 12/389240 Teleconferencing Monitoring Method  Avaya Inc. 12/389600 Preferential Routing of Secured Calls  Secure Feature Access from an Off-PBX Telephone  Avaya Inc. 12/392429 Mid-Call Detection and Resolution of Feature Interactions  Avaya Inc. 12/392823 Conference Participant Finder Method and Apparatus  Avaya Inc. 12/39429 Conference Participant Finder Method and Apparatus  Avaya Inc. 12/39429 Predictive Buddy List Re-Organization Based on Call History Information  Avaya Inc. 12/397452 Augmented Reality in Contact Centers	Avaya Inc.	12/345376	
Avaya Inc. 12/350739  Avaya Inc. 12/350739  EP Fpremsoc/Security Concept  Embedded Learning Management System into PC Operating System  Avaya Inc. 12/360910  Avaya Inc. 12/361950  Avaya Inc. 12/364068  Avaya Inc. 12/372903  Avaya Inc. 12/389197  Avaya Inc. 12/389197  Avaya Inc. 12/389240  Avaya Inc. 12/389240  Avaya Inc. 12/389600  Avaya Inc. 12/389600  Fereferential Routing of Secured Calls  Secure Feature Access from an Off-PBX Telephone  Avaya Inc. 12/390429  Avaya Inc. 12/392429  Avaya Inc. 12/392429  Avaya Inc. 12/392429  Avaya Inc. 12/392429  Avaya Inc. 12/392435  Avaya Inc. 12/392429  Avaya Inc. 12/39245  Automatic Video and Image Switching for Multimedia Conferencing Independent of Audio Channel  Avaya Inc. 12/39429  Automatic Video and Image Switching for Multimedia Conferencing Independent of Audio Channel  Avaya Inc. 12/39429  Automatic Video and Image Switching for Multimedia Conferencing Independent of Audio Channel  Avaya Inc. 12/39429  Automatic Video and Image Switching for Multimedia Conferencing Independent of Audio Channel  Avaya Inc. 12/39429  Automatic Video and Image Switching for Multimedia Conferencing Independent of Audio Channel  Avaya Inc. 12/39429  Automatic Video and Image Switching for Multimedia Conferencing Independent of Audio Channel  Avaya Inc. 12/39429  Automatic Video and Image Switching for Multimedia Conferencing Independent of Audio Channel  Avaya Inc. 12/39429	Avaya Inc.	12/345926	
Avaya Inc. 12/350739 EP Fpremsoc/Security Concept  Embedded Learning Management System into PC Operating System  Avaya Inc. 12/360910 Perspective-Based Media Playback  Avaya Inc. 12/364068 Perspective-Based Media Playback  Avaya Inc. 12/372903 Method for Unsupervised Natural Grouping and Clustering of Speech and Text in a Contact Center  Avaya Inc. 12/389197 Proxy Based Two-Way Web-Service Router Gateway  Avaya Inc. 12/389240 Teleconferencing Monitoring Method  Avaya Inc. 12/389600 Preferential Routing of Secured Calls  Secure Feature Access from an Off-PBX Telephone  Avaya Inc. 12/390108 Feature Interaction Detection in Multi-Party Calls with Bridged Appearances  Avaya Inc. 12/392429 Mid-Call Detection and Resolution of Feature Interactions  Avaya Inc. 12/392823 Conference Participant Finder Method and Apparatus  Avaya Inc. 12/394292 Ausmented Reality in Contact Centers  Avaya Inc. 12/394292 Predictive Buddy List Re-Organization Based on Call History Information  Avaya Inc. 12/397452 Ausmented Reality in Contact Centers	Avaya Inc.	12/346336	
Avaya Inc. 12/355137 EP Fpremsoc/Security Concept  Embedded Learning Management System into PC Operating System  Avaya Inc. 12/361950 Perspective-Based Media Playback  Avaya Inc. 12/364068 Perspective-Based Media Playback  Avaya Inc. 12/372903 Method for Unsupervised Natural Grouping and Clustering of Speech and Text in a Contact Center  Avaya Inc. 12/389197 Proxy Based Two-Way Web-Service Router Gateway  Avaya Inc. 12/389240 Teleconferencing Monitoring Method  Avaya Inc. 12/389600 Preferential Routing of Secured Calls  Secure Feature Access from an Off-PBX Telephone  Avaya Inc. 12/390108 Feature Interaction Detection in Multi-Party Calls with Bridged Appearances  Avaya Inc. 12/392429 Mid-Call Detection and Resolution of Feature Interactions  Avaya Inc. 12/392823 Conference Participant Finder Method and Apparatus  Avaya Inc. 12/394292 Predictive Buddy List Re-Organization Based on Call History Information  Avaya Inc. 12/397452 Augmented Reality in Contact Centers	Avava Inc.	12/350739	
Avaya Inc. 12/360910  Avaya Inc. 12/361950 Perspective-Based Media Playback  Avaya Inc. 12/364068 Perspective-Based Media Playback  Avaya Inc. 12/372903 Method for Unsupervised Natural Grouping and Clustering of Speech and Text in a Contact Center  Avaya Inc. 12/389197 Proxy Based Two-Way Web-Service Router Gateway  Avaya Inc. 12/389240 Teleconferencing Monitoring Method  Avaya Inc. 12/389600 Preferential Routing of Secured Calls  Secure Feature Access from an Off-PBX Telephone  Avaya Inc. 12/390108  Feature Interaction Detection in Multi-Party Calls with Bridged Appearances  Avaya Inc. 12/392429 Mid-Call Detection and Resolution of Feature Interactions  Avaya Inc. 12/392823 Conference Participant Finder Method and Apparatus  Automatic Video and Image Switching for Multimedia Conferencing Independent of Audio Channel  Predictive Buddy List Re-Organization Based on Call History Information  Avaya Inc. 12/397452 Augmented Reality in Contact Centers	•		EP Fpremsoc/Security Concept
Avaya Inc. 12/361950 Perspective-Based Media Playback  Avaya Inc. 12/364068 Perspective-Based Media Playback  Method for Unsupervised Natural Grouping and Clustering of Speech and Text in a Contact Center  Center  Proxy Based Two-Way Web-Service Router Gateway  Avaya Inc. 12/389240 Teleconferencing Monitoring Method  Avaya Inc. 12/389600 Preferential Routing of Secured Calls  Secure Feature Access from an Off-PBX Telephone  Avaya Inc. 12/390108 Feature Interaction Detection in Multi-Party Calls with Bridged Appearances  Avaya Inc. 12/392429 Mid-Call Detection and Resolution of Feature Interactions  Avaya Inc. 12/392823 Conference Participant Finder Method and Apparatus  Avaya Inc. 12/394292 Automatic Video and Image Switching for Multimedia Conferencing Independent of Audio Channel  Predictive Buddy List Re-Organization Based on Call History Information  Augmented Reality in Contact Centers			Embedded Learning Management System into PC Operating System
Avaya Inc. 12/361950 Perspective-Based Media Playback  Avaya Inc. 12/372903 Method for Unsupervised Natural Grouping and Clustering of Speech and Text in a Contact Center  Avaya Inc. 12/389197 Proxy Based Two-Way Web-Service Router Gateway  Avaya Inc. 12/389240 Teleconferencing Monitoring Method  Avaya Inc. 12/389600 Preferential Routing of Secured Calls  Secure Feature Access from an Off-PBX Telephone  Avaya Inc. 12/390108 Feature Interaction Detection in Multi-Party Calls with Bridged Appearances  Avaya Inc. 12/392429 Mid-Call Detection and Resolution of Feature Interactions  Avaya Inc. 12/392823 Conference Participant Finder Method and Apparatus  Avaya Inc. 12/394292 Automatic Video and Image Switching for Multimedia Conferencing Independent of Audio Channel  Avaya Inc. 12/397452 Augmented Reality in Contact Centers	Avaya Inc.	12/360910	
Avaya Inc. 12/364068 Method for Unsupervised Natural Grouping and Clustering of Speech and Text in a Contact Center  Avaya Inc. 12/389197 Proxy Based Two-Way Web-Service Router Gateway  Avaya Inc. 12/389240 Teleconferencing Monitoring Method  Avaya Inc. 12/389600 Preferential Routing of Secured Calls  Secure Feature Access from an Off-PBX Telephone  Avaya Inc. 12/390108 Feature Interaction Detection in Multi-Party Calls with Bridged Appearances  Avaya Inc. 12/392429 Mid-Call Detection and Resolution of Feature Interactions  Avaya Inc. 12/392445 Mid-Call Detection and Resolution of Feature Interactions  Avaya Inc. 12/392823 Conference Participant Finder Method and Apparatus  Automatic Video and Image Switching for Multimedia Conferencing Independent of Audio Channel  Predictive Buddy List Re-Organization Based on Call History Information  Augmented Reality in Contact Centers	Avaya Inc.	12/361950	
Avaya Inc. 12/372903 Center  Avaya Inc. 12/389197 Proxy Based Two-Way Web-Service Router Gateway  Avaya Inc. 12/389240 Teleconferencing Monitoring Method  Avaya Inc. 12/389600 Preferential Routing of Secured Calls  Secure Feature Access from an Off-PBX Telephone  Avaya Inc. 12/390108 Feature Interaction Detection in Multi-Party Calls with Bridged Appearances  Avaya Inc. 12/392429 Mid-Call Detection and Resolution of Feature Interactions  Avaya Inc. 12/392823 Conference Participant Finder Method and Apparatus  Avaya Inc. 12/394292 Automatic Video and Image Switching for Multimedia Conferencing Independent of Audio Channel  Predictive Buddy List Re-Organization Based on Call History Information  Avaya Inc. 12/397452 Augmented Reality in Contact Centers	Avaya Inc.	12/364068	
Avaya Inc. 12/389197 Proxy Based Two-Way Web-Service Router Gateway  Avaya Inc. 12/389240 Teleconferencing Monitoring Method  Avaya Inc. 12/389600 Preferential Routing of Secured Calls  Secure Feature Access from an Off-PBX Telephone  Avaya Inc. 12/390108 Feature Interaction Detection in Multi-Party Calls with Bridged Appearances  Avaya Inc. 12/392429 Mid-Call Detection and Resolution of Feature Interactions  Avaya Inc. 12/392823 Conference Participant Finder Method and Apparatus  Avaya Inc. 12/394292 Automatic Video and Image Switching for Multimedia Conferencing Independent of Audio Channel  Predictive Buddy List Re-Organization Based on Call History Information  Avaya Inc. 12/397452 Augmented Reality in Contact Centers	A T	12/272002	
Avaya Inc. 12/389240 Preferential Routing of Secured Calls  Avaya Inc. 12/389600 Preferential Routing of Secured Calls  Secure Feature Access from an Off-PBX Telephone  Avaya Inc. 12/390108 Feature Interaction Detection in Multi-Party Calls with Bridged Appearances  Avaya Inc. 12/392429 Mid-Call Detection and Resolution of Feature Interactions  Avaya Inc. 12/392445 Conference Participant Finder Method and Apparatus  Avaya Inc. 12/392823 Automatic Video and Image Switching for Multimedia Conferencing Independent of Audio Channel  Predictive Buddy List Re-Organization Based on Call History Information  Avaya Inc. 12/397452 Augmented Reality in Contact Centers			Proxy Based Two-Way Web-Service Router Gateway
Avaya Inc. 12/389600 Preferential Routing of Secured Calls Secure Feature Access from an Off-PBX Telephone Avaya Inc. 12/390108 Feature Interaction Detection in Multi-Party Calls with Bridged Appearances Avaya Inc. 12/392429 Mid-Call Detection and Resolution of Feature Interactions Avaya Inc. 12/392445 Conference Participant Finder Method and Apparatus Avaya Inc. 12/392823 Automatic Video and Image Switching for Multimedia Conferencing Independent of Audio Channel Avaya Inc. 12/394292 Predictive Buddy List Re-Organization Based on Call History Information Avaya Inc. 12/397452 Augmented Reality in Contact Centers			Teleconferencing Monitoring Method
Avaya Inc.  12/390108  Feature Access from an Off-PBX Telephone  Feature Interaction Detection in Multi-Party Calls with Bridged Appearances  Avaya Inc.  12/392429  Avaya Inc.  12/392445  Avaya Inc.  12/392823  Conference Participant Finder Method and Apparatus  Automatic Video and Image Switching for Multimedia Conferencing Independent of Audio Channel  Predictive Buddy List Re-Organization Based on Call History Information  Avaya Inc.  12/397452  Augmented Reality in Contact Centers	•		Preferential Routing of Secured Calls
Avaya Inc. 12/392429 Mid-Call Detection and Resolution of Feature Interactions  Avaya Inc. 12/392445 Mid-Call Detection and Resolution of Feature Interactions  Avaya Inc. 12/392823 Conference Participant Finder Method and Apparatus  Automatic Video and Image Switching for Multimedia Conferencing Independent of Audio Channel  Avaya Inc. 12/394292 Predictive Buddy List Re-Organization Based on Call History Information  Avaya Inc. 12/397452 Augmented Reality in Contact Centers	Avaya inc.	12/389000	Secure Feature Access from an Off-PBX Telephone
Avaya Inc.  12/392429  Avaya Inc.  12/392445  Avaya Inc.  12/392823  Automatic Video and Image Switching for Multimedia Conferencing Independent of Audio Channel  Avaya Inc.  12/394292  Automatic Video and Image Switching for Multimedia Conferencing Independent of Audio Channel  Predictive Buddy List Re-Organization Based on Call History Information  Avaya Inc.  Augmented Reality in Contact Centers	Avaya Inc.	12/390108	
Avaya Inc.  12/392445  Avaya Inc.  12/392823  Conference Participant Finder Method and Apparatus  Automatic Video and Image Switching for Multimedia Conferencing Independent of Audio Channel  Predictive Buddy List Re-Organization Based on Call History Information  Avaya Inc.  12/397452  Augmented Reality in Contact Centers		10.000	Feature Interaction Detection in Multi-Party Calls with Bridged Appearances
Avaya Inc.  12/392445  Avaya Inc.  12/392823  Conference Participant Finder Method and Apparatus  Automatic Video and Image Switching for Multimedia Conferencing Independent of Audio Channel  Predictive Buddy List Re-Organization Based on Call History Information  Avaya Inc.  12/397452  Augmented Reality in Contact Centers			Mid-Call Detection and Resolution of Feature Interactions
Avaya Inc.  Avaya Inc.  12/394292  Automatic Video and Image Switching for Multimedia Conferencing Independent of Audio Channel  Predictive Buddy List Re-Organization Based on Call History Information  Avaya Inc.  Avaya Inc.  Avaya Inc.  Augmented Reality in Contact Centers	·		
Avaya Inc.  12/394292  Channel  Predictive Buddy List Re-Organization Based on Call History Information  Avaya Inc.  12/397452  Augmented Reality in Contact Centers	Avaya Inc.	12/392823	22
Avaya Inc. 12/397452 Augmented Reality in Contact Centers	Avaya Inc.	12/394292	Channel
Augmented Reality in Contact Centers	Avaya Inc.	12/397452	Predictive Buddy List Re-Organization Based on Call History Information
	Avaya Inc.	12/399106	Augmented Reality in Contact Centers

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
Avaya Inc.	12/401702	Electronically Ordering a Product
Avaya Inc.	12/403624	Electronically Ordering a Product
		Method for Initiating Automatic Telecommunication Sessions
Avaya Inc.	12/404429	Providing Descriptions of Visually Presented Information to Video Teleconference Participants
		Who Are Not Video-Enabled
Avaya Inc.	12/405816	Militaria Commissioni e Continuo Continui e Anno II de la Continui e Continui
Avaya Inc.	12/406784	Multimedia Communication Session Coordination Across Heterogeneous Transport Networks
Avaya Inc.	12/410980	Sending Packets Using Another Device's Network Address
71vaya me.	12/110900	A Picture Phone Interactive Voice Response System and Method
Avaya Inc.	12/411955	
Avaya Inc.	12/416701	Socialization of Communications Enabled Devices
Avaya Inc.	12/416702	Interpretation of Gestures to Provide Visual Queues
Avaya Inc.	12/417334	ROUTING OF WEB-BASED CONTACTS
Avaya Inc.	12/417701	Scheduled Service Periods in Wireless Mesh Networks
Avaya Inc.	12/417708	Scheduled Service Periods in Wireless Mesh Networks
Avaya Inc.	12/419144	Network Synchronization Over IP Networks
		Providing Descriptions of Non-Verbal Communications to Video Telephony Participants Who Are Not Video-Enabled
Avaya Inc.	12/419705	
,		Inter-Corporate Collaboration Overlay Solution for Professional Social Networks
Avaya Inc.	12/420664	Speakerphone Feedback Attenuation
Avaya Inc.	12/422087	Originator-Specified Constraints for Message Responses
Avaya Inc.	12/423471	Short Impromptu Communications in Presence-Based Systems
Avaya Inc.	12/423518	Short Imprompted Communications in Freschee Dased Systems
		Variable Latency Jitter Buffer Based Upon Conversational Dynamics
Avaya Inc.	12/426023	Stereophonic Speakerphone
Avaya Inc.	12/427823	Join Us Call-Log and Call-Answer Messages
Avaya Inc.	12/428180	Setting User-Preference Information on the Conference Bridge
Avaya Inc.	12/428975	Setting Osci-1 reference information on the Conference Bridge
Avaya Inc.	12/430741	Intelligent Conference Call Information Agents
Avaya Inc.	12/434750	Annoying Telephone-Call Prediction and Prevention
Avaya Inc.	12/463128	Linking Software Users Sharing Common Traits
,		Treatment of Web Feeds as Work Assignment in a Contact Center
Avaya Inc.	12/464659	Virtual Machine Implementation of Multiple Use Contexts
Avaya Inc.	12/464739	. Actual Assemble Implementation of Huntiple Ose Contexts
Avaya Inc.	12/467735	Method for Indicating Call-Center Agent Availability
Avaya Inc.	12/467822	System and Method for Sending Data Using Caller ID
Avaya Inc.	12/469523	Grid-Based Contact Center
Avaya Inc.	12/473157	Staged Establishment of Secure Strings of Symbols
		Method for Including Caller-Provided Subject Information in the Caller ID Display of Enterprise
Avaya Inc.	12/473852	Telephones

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
Avaya Inc.	12/474981	Bartering System and Method for Controlling Positioning in a Wait Queue in a Contact Center
Avaya Inc.	12/482279	SIP Digest Authentication Handle Credential Management
Avaya Inc.	12/4022/9	Caller Recognition by Voice Messaging System
Avaya Inc.	12/483674	
		Interactive User Interface to Communication-Enabled Business Process Platforms Method and Apparatus
Avaya Inc.	12/483851	Spatial-Temporal Event Correlation for Location-Based Services
Avaya Inc.	12/484083	Spaniar-Temporar Event Correlation for Eocation-Based Services
	12.10.100	Location Privacy Enforcement in a Location-Based Services Platform
Avaya Inc.	12/484094	
	121105507	Personal Identification and Interactive Device for Internet-Based Text and Video Communication Services
Avaya Inc.	12/486605	Method to Set the Flag as Replied or Forwarded to all Replied or Forwarded Voice Messages
Avaya Inc.	12/488970	The same and the s
Avaya Inc.	12/489043	Unified Communications Appliance
Avaya me.	12/10/01/5	Signaling Using Binary Form of SIP Messages
Avaya Inc.	12/489574	
		Using of Perceived Contact Value to Influence Contact Agent Center Behavior
Avaya Inc.	12/490238	Servicing Calls in Call Centers Based on Caller Geo-Location
Avaya Inc.	12/490247	Servicing cans in can centers based on canter dee Escation
Avaya Inc.	12/498170	ITERATIVE PRECODING SELECTION
Avaya Ilic.	12/498170	System and Method of Merging of Objects from Different Replicas
Avaya Inc.	12/503562	
		Classification of Voice Messages Based on Analysis of the Content of the Message and User- Provisioned Tagging Rules
Avaya Inc.	12/508829	Trovisioned Tagging Rules
•		Method for Monitoring the Safety of Travelers
Avaya Inc.	12/509117	System and Method for Generating Search Terms
Avaya Inc.	12/509185	State-Based Management of Messaging System Jitter Buffers
Avaya Inc.	12/510479	State Sused Management of Messaging System State States
		Audio/Video Monitoring Service Using Set-Top Boxes and Application Servers
Avaya Inc.	12/512517	
A T	12/512504	Enhanced Mobility Management at a Mobile Access Gateway
Avaya Inc.	12/512594	System and Method for Comparing Packet Traces for Failed and Successful Communications
Avaya Inc.	12/533483	
Avaya Inc.	12/538674	High-Assurance Teleconference Authentication
Avaya Inc.	12/540202	Teleconference Monitoring and Alerting Method
Avaya Inc.	12/540983	Dialing Plan Analysis and Cleanup
•		
Avaya Inc.	12/542452	Word Cloud Audio Navigation
Avaya Inc.	12/542466	Method for Characterizing System State Using Message Logs
Avaya Inc.	12/542570	Method of Password Assignment
Avaya Inc.	12/543089	Conference Annotation System
Avaya Inc.	12/543657	System and Method for Adjusting an Audio Signal Volume Level Based on Whom is Speaking

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
Avaya Inc.	12/543998	Flexible Decomposition and Recomposition of Multimedia Conferencing Streams Using Real- Time Control Information
Avaya Inc.	12/544666	Data Store for Assessing Accuracy of Call Center Agent Service Time Estimates
Avaya Inc.	12/545386	Mechanism for Multisite Service State Description
Avaya Inc.	12/545413	Mechanism for Fast Evaluation of Policies in Work Assignment
Avaya Inc.	12/545715	Communications History Log System
Avaya Inc.	12/547060	Conference Waiting Room Method and Apparatus
Avaya Inc.	12/547957	Flow Through Call Control
Avaya Inc.	12/548271	Licensing and Certificate Distribution via Secondary or Divided Signaling Communication Pathway
Avaya Inc.	12/553666	Intelligent Module Sequencing
Avaya Inc.	12/554714	Efficient and Cost-Effective Distribution Call Admission Control
Avaya Inc.	12/560144	Method to Block Split Phone and Gateway Registration
Avaya Inc.	12/561459	Speech-Recognition System for Location-Aware Applications
Avaya Inc.	12/563289	Method for Telephony Client Synchronization in Telephone Virtualization
Avaya Inc.	12/563358	Screen Icon Manipulation by Context and Frequency of Use
Avaya Inc.	12/563831	Bidding Work Assignment on Conference/Subscribe RTP Clearing House
Avaya Inc.	12/564168	Method for Telephony Client Synchronization in Telephone Virtualization
Avaya Inc.	12/565054	Policy-Based Video Quality Assessment
Avaya Inc.	12/565428	Priority-Based Dynamic Optimization of Utilized Bandwidth
Avaya Inc.	12/566234	Enhanced Solid-State Drive Management in High Availability and Virtualization Contexts
Avaya Inc.	12/566354	Trust Based Application Filtering
Avaya Inc.	12/566436	Group Composting Algorithms for Presence
Avaya Inc.	12/566466	Dynamic IVR Dialog Based on Analytics Data
Avaya Inc.	12/566497	Aggregation of Multiple Information Flows with Index Processing
Avaya Inc.	12/566558	Location-Aware Retail Application
Avaya Inc.	12/569005	Utilizing Presence Information for the Purpose of Enhanced Surveillance
Avaya Inc.	12/569581	Automatic Configuration of Soft Phones that are Usable in Conjunction with Special Purpose Endpoints
Avaya Inc.	12/569615	Customized Algorithm and Method of Mixing Multiple Different Algorithms
Avaya Inc.	12/570130	Finite-State Machine Augmented for Multiple Evaluations of Text

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
Avaya Inc.	12/570618	Social Network User Interface
Avaya Inc.	12/570727	Conference Material Bot Method and Apparatus
Avaya Inc.	12/570789	Method and Apparatus for Identifying Hypertext Destination Links within Printed Documents
Avaya Inc.	12/570801	Facilitating Real-Time Communications in Electronic Message Boards
Avaya Inc.	12/570848	Framework for Communicating Across a Firewall
Avaya Inc.	12/570906	Consumer Contact Portal
Avaya Inc.	12/570925	Assignment of Full Enterprise Identity to Audio Conference Bridges for Improved Conference Scheduling and Call-In Experience
Avaya Inc.	12/570933	Interface for Meeting Facilitation and Coordination, Method and Apparatus
Avaya Inc.	12/570952	Method for the Selection of an Active Software Environment of a Virtualized Telecommunications Terminal
Avaya Inc.	12/570990	Cache Management for Increasing Performance of High-Availability Multi-Core Systems
Avaya Inc.	12/571031	Method and Apparatus for Supporting Individualized Selection Rules for Resource Allocation
Avaya Inc.	12/571206	Conference Bridge Software Agents
Avaya Inc.	12/572015	Call Response System
Avaya Inc.	12/574604	Shared Media Access for Real Time First and Third Party Media Control
Avaya Inc.	12/579775	A Method and Apparatus for Unified Interface for Heterogeneous Session Management
Avaya Inc.	12/579842	Selection and Initiation of IVR Scripts by Contact Center Agents
Avaya Inc.	12/609846	Remote Feature Activator Feature Extraction
Avaya Inc.	12/611655	Virtual Meeting Attendee
Avaya Inc.	12/612113	Customer Service Agent Assisted Social Networks
Avaya Inc.	12/612183	Teleconference Scheduling and Activity Reporting Method
Avaya Inc.	12/614562	Quantum and Promiscuous User Agents
Avaya Inc.	12/620428	Packet Headers as a Trigger for Automatic Activation of Special-Purpose Softphone Applications
Avaya Inc.	12/622970	Method for Telecommunications Device Synchronization
Avaya Inc.	12/623427	Sending a User Associated Telecommunication Address
Avaya Inc.	12/623430	Enhanced Call Preservation Techniques for SIP-Based Communication Networks
Avaya Inc.	12/636163	AUTOMATED TEXT MESSAGING USING NATURAL LANGUAGE UNDERSTANDING TECHNOLOGIES
Avaya Inc.	12/639883	Detecting Patterns with Proximity Sensors
Avaya Inc.	12/640158	Creation of Ad Hoc Social Networks Based on Issue Identification
Avaya Inc.	12/640312	Social Network Query and Response System to Locate Subject Matter Expertise

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
	12/640527	
Avaya Inc.	12/640537	Coordination of User Information Across Session Initiation Protocol-Based Proxy Servers
Avaya Inc.	12/644130	Search Strategy Capture and Retrieval Method
Avaya Inc.	12/645866	Advanced Availability Detection
Avaya Inc.	12/645871	Advanced Availability Detection
Avaya Inc.	12/645933	Peer-to-Peer Mixing System and Method
Avaya Inc.	12/687758	Universal Contact Manager
Avaya Inc.	12/689493	Touch Screen Multi-State Detection Using Finger Prints
Avaya Inc.	12/689567	Event Generation Based on Print Portion Identification
Avaya Inc.	12/701165	Network Framework Associating Non-Enterprise Phones with Enterprise Users
Avaya Inc.	12/701168	Next Generation Integration Between Different Domains, Such as, Enterprise and Service Provider Using Sequencing Applications and IMS Peering
Avaya Inc.	12/702764	Method and Apparatus for Overriding Apparent Geo-Pod Attributes
Avaya Inc.	12/704216	Method and Apparatus for Performing Actions on Selected Content
Avaya Inc.	12/704244	Social Media Contact Center Dialog System
Avaya Inc.	12/706942	Stalking Social Media Users to Maximize the Likelihood of Immediate Engagement
Avaya Inc.	12/707277	Method for Determining Response Channel for a Contact Center from Historic Social Media Postings
Avaya Inc.	12/708125	Method for Transporting Low-Bit Rate Information
Avaya Inc.	12/708388	Variable Noise Control Threshold
Avaya Inc.	12/708759	Contextual Summary of Recent Communications Method and Apparatus
Avaya Inc.	12/708767	Time Based Work Assignments in Automated Contact Distribution
Avaya Inc.	12/709135	Social Media Language Identification and Routing
Avaya Inc.	12/711968	Method and Apparatus for High Availability Protection of a Running Virtual Machine
Avaya Inc.	12/713512	Method and Apparatus for Furlough, Leave, Closure, Sabbatical, Holiday, or Vacation Geo- Location Service
Avaya Inc.	12/719516	Method and Apparatus for Performing Automatable Software Upgrades Using a Lightweight Serviceless Install Agent
Avaya Inc.	12/720869	Conference Productivity and Thick Client Method
Avaya Inc.	12/720923	Social Network Urgent Communication Monitor and Real Time Call Launch System
Avaya Inc.	12/722230	Intelligent Transaction Merging
Avaya Inc.	12/722262	Sequenced Telephony Applications Upon Call Disconnect Method and Apparatus
Avaya Inc.	12/722263	Communications Session Preparation Method and Apparatus
Avaya Inc.	12/722788	Configuration of Computer and Communication Systems Responsive to Physical Presence of a User at a Site

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
Avaya Inc.	12/724155	Advanced Availability Detection
Avaya Inc.	12/724971	Method for Routing Users to Contact Center Agents
Avaya Inc.	12/728650	Interactive Flowgraph for Analyzing Caller Utterances
Avaya Inc.	12/729324	System and Method for Robust and Efficient Free Chain Management
Avaya Inc.	12/730383	Spell Checker Interface
Avaya Inc.	12/730935	Method and Apparatus for Automatic Verification of Telephone Number Mapping
Avaya Inc.	12/731850	DLP-Based Wireless Docking for Wifi-Based Endpoints with Desktop
Avaya Inc.	12/731994	Method for Predicting Call Waiting Times
Avaya Inc.	12/748094	Packet Prioritization and Associated Bandwidth and Buffer Management Techniques for Audio Over IP
Avaya Inc.	12/748131	On-Demand Feature Server Activation in the Cloud
Avaya Inc.	12/749028	System and Method for Graphically Managing Communication Sessions
Avaya Inc.	12/749058	Telephone with Graphical Call Connection Metaphor
Avaya Inc.	12/749094	Telephone with Graphical Call Connection Metaphor
Avaya Inc.	12/749103	System and Method for Persistent Multimedia Conferencing Services
Avaya Inc.	12/749122	System and Method for Mode-Neutral Communications with a Widget-Based Communications Metaphor
Avaya Inc.	12/749123	System and Method for Managing Trusted Relationships in Communication Sessions using a Graphical Metaphor
Avaya Inc.	12/749150	System and Method for Managing Multiple Concurrent Communication Sessions Using a Graphical Call Connection Metaphor
Avaya Inc.	12/749178	System and Method for Managing a Contact Center with a Graphical Call Connection Metaphor
Avaya Inc.	12/753653	Task-Oriented Communication Filter Method and Apparatus
Avaya Inc.	12/756363	Multi-Mode Touch Screen User Interface for a Multi-State Touch Screen Device
Avaya Inc.	12/756375	Multi-Mode Prosthetic Device to Facilitate Multi-State Touch Screen Detection
Avaya Inc.	12/761090	Phase Based Prioritization of IMS Signaling Messages for Overload Throttling
Avaya Inc.	12/762854	Method for Determining Customer Value and Potential from Social Media and Other Public Data Sources
Avaya Inc.  Avaya Inc.	12/762856 12/773064	Method for Discovering Customers to Fill Available Enterprise Resources  Call-Center Agent Control Server
Avaya inc.	12/// 3004	Can Center Agent Control Derver
Avaya Inc.	12/776013	Instant Message Contact Management in a Contact Center
Avaya Inc.	12/640122	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR GENERATING A NON-REPUDIATABLE RECORD OF A DATA STREAM
Avaya Inc.	12/640497	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR TIMESTAMP INCLUSION IN VIRTUAL LOCAL AREA NETWORK TAG

CARRIE VALVA	APPLICATION	
OWNER	NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
Avaya Inc.	12/641580	DYNAMIC RESOURCE RESERVATION AND PRIORITIZATION IN CONTACT CENTERS
Avaya Inc.	12/716168	PRACTICAL MEASUREMENT-BASED SESSION ADMISSION CONTROL FOR WI-FI LAN SYSTEMS
Avaya Inc.	12/716180	PROACTIVE LOAD DISTRIBUTION FOR 802.11-BASED WIRELESS LANS
Avaya Inc.	12/739226	CONTACT CENTER INTEGRATION INTO VIRTUAL ENVIRONMENTS
Avaya Inc.	12/739345	REPRESENTATIONS OF COMMUNICATIONS SESSIONS IN VIRTUAL ENVIRONMENTS
Avaya Inc.	12/749211	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING VISUAL/AUDIBLE BEACON TO ASSIST IN LOCATING AN EMERGENCY CALLER
Avaya Inc.	12/753634	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ENABLING MULTICAST OVER SPLIT MULTI-LINK TRUNKING
Avaya Inc.	12/765402	SPLIT-PLANE WIRELESS NETWORK ARCHITECTURE
Avaya Inc.	12/772299	METHOD TO PREVENT PACKET LOOPS IN UNIFIED NETWORKS
Avaya Inc.	12/772424	VIRTUAL LOCAL AREA NETWORK SERVER REDUNDANCY AND FAILOVER TO ENABLE SEAMLESS MOBILITY IN THE MOBILITY DOMAIN
Avaya Inc.	12/772441	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MAINTAINING PORT STATE TABLES IN A FORWARDING PLANE OF A NETWORK ELEMENT
Avaya Inc.	12/772457	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MAINTAINING PORT STATE TABLES IN A FORWARDING PLANE OF A NETWORK ELEMENT
Avaya Inc.	12/772482	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING FAST RE-ROUTE OF A UNICAST PACKET WITHIN A NETWORK ELEMENT TO AN AVAILABLE PORT ASSOCIATED WITH MULTI-LINK TRUNK
Avaya Inc.	12/772504	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING FAST RE-ROUTE OF A MULTICAST PACKET WITHIN A NETWORK ELEMENT TO AN AVAILABLE PORT ASSOCIATED WITH A MULTI-LINK TRUNK
Avaya Inc.	12/772528	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING FAST RE-ROUTE OF A PACKET THAT MY BE FORWARDED ON ONE OF A PLURALITY OF EQUAL COST MULTI PATH ROUTES THROUGH A NETWORK
Avaya Inc.	12/772755	METHODS, APPARATUS AND COMPUTER READABLE MEDIUM FOR CONVEYING VIRTUAL LOCAL AREA NETWORK (VLAN) POLICIES FROM DESIGNATED TO ROAMED NETWORK
Avaya Inc.	12/773267	LOCATION BASED LOAD BALANCING OF WIRELESS ACCESS POINTS AND WIRELESS SWITCHES
Avaya Inc.	12/775026	ARCHITECTURE USING INEXPENSIVE, MANAGED WIRELESS SWITCHING POINTS TO DELIVER LARGE SCALE WLAN
Avaya Inc.	12/775031	TOLERANT DEVICE LICENSING IN A DISTRIBUTED ENVIRONMENT

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
Avaya Inc.	12/775816	METHOD FOR ENABLING MOBILITY OF CLIENT DEVICES IN LARGE SCALE UNIFIED NETWORKS
Avaya Inc.	12/776897	METHOD FOR UNIFYING LOCAL AND MOBILITY VLAN(S) IN A LARGE SCALE ENTERPRISE NETWORK
Avaya Inc.	12/777028	GENERATION AND USAGE OF MOBILITY VLAN ID VERSION VALUE
Avaya Inc.	12/777031	Method of Automatic Customer Satisfaction Monitoring Through Social Media
Avaya Inc.	12/778573	METHOD TO ALLOW SEAMLESS CONNECTIVITY FOR WIRELESS DEVICES IN DHCP SNOOPING/DYNAMIC ARP INSPECTION/IP SOURCE GUARD ENABLED UNIFIED NETWORK
Avaya Inc.	12/779156	METHOD FOR SEAMLESS IP MULTICAST CONNECTIVITY IN UNIFIED NETWORKS
Avaya Inc.	12/779848	Non-Destructive Thermal Conductivity Detection of Solder Voids
Avaya Inc.	12/780567	Browser Plug-In
Avaya Inc.	12/781133	Estimating a Listener's Ability to Understand a Speaker, Based on Comparisons of their Styles of Speech
Avaya Inc.	12/781162	Automatic Normalization of Spoken Syllable Duration
Avaya Inc.	12/783224	SIP Monitoring and Control Anchor Points
11/w/willie		DI MOMONIG NIA COMMON TOMO
Avaya Inc.	12/783249	SIP Anchor Points to Populate Common Communication Logs
Avaya Inc.	12/783272	Playing Expected Wait Time on Agent's Notification
Avaya Inc.	12/783277	Method and Apparatus for Tagging Outgoing Telephony Calls
Avaya Inc.	12/784369	Prequalified or History Based Customer Service
Avaya Inc.	12/784941	Method for Connection Preservation
Avaya Inc.	12/785654	Performance Detection and DeBugging of Applications
Avaya Inc.	12/786215	Method of Agent Assisted Response to Social Media Interactions
Avaya Inc.	12/789038	Deferred Control of Surrogate Key Generation in a Distributed Processing Architecture
Avaya Inc.	12/791662	Switching Communications Between Different Networks Based on Device Capabilities
Avaya Inc.	12/795127	Multiple User GUI
Avaya Inc.	12/796485	Program Structure Recovery Using Multiple Languages
Avaya Inc.	12/797507	Contact Center Expert Identification
Avaya Inc.	12/817447	Context Aware Office Space Locator
		•
Avaya Inc.	12/818385	Method and System for Live Collaborative Tagging of Audio Conferences
Avaya Inc.	12/821010	Virtual Support Contract Collaboration
Avaya Inc.	12/822632	Alerting of Language Preference and Translating Across Language Boundaries
Avaya Inc.	12/823710	Conference Recap and Recording
Avaya Inc.	12/825035	Mobile Gaming, Hospitality and Communications Appliance

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
Avaya Inc.	12/826297	Interaction Detection Between Web-Enabled and Call-Related Features
Avaya Inc.	12/826770	Routed Split Multilink Trunking for IPv6
Avaya Inc.	12/827578	System and Method for Processing Packet Flows
Avaya Inc.	12/827628	A Method of Detecting Sources of Rogue Non-audio Traffic Marked as Audio Traffic
Avaya Inc.	12/827674	A Method of Adapting Audio Packet Marking in a Packet Network
Avaya Inc.	12/828423	Camera-Based Facial Recognition or Other Single/Multiparty Presence Detection as a Method of Effecting Telecom Device Alerting
Avaya Inc.	12/829620	Utilizing Presence in Conjunction with Other Information To Determine an Appropriate Communications Modality
Avaya Inc.	12/833182	Conditioning Responses to Emotions of Text Communications
Avaya Inc.	12/834690	Generation of Open Virtualization Framework Package for Solution Installations and Upgrades
Avaya Inc.	12/835016	Intelligent Message Manager
Avaya Inc.	12/835021	Cast to Call
Avaya Inc.	12/836752	Call Routing or Escalation Based on the Identity, Role, or Urgency of the Calling or Communicating Party
Avaya Inc.	12/836793	Display of Persona Information For Peer-To-Peer Sessions
Avaya Inc.	12/836868	Determination of Persona Information Availability and Delivery on Peer-to-Peer Networks
Avaya Inc.	12/836938	Hierarchal Structuring of Nodes in a Peer-To-Peer Network
Avaya Inc.	12/837090	Social Network Activity Monitoring and Automated Reaction
Avaya Inc.	12/837139	Video Window with Integrated Content
Avaya Inc.	12/837150	Sequenced Applications with User Playback or Other User Controls Utilizing a Single Window or Dialog Box
Avaya Inc.	12/837207	Social Network Virtual Private Network
Avaya Inc.	12/837275	Drag and Drop Importation of Content
Avaya Inc.	12/837312	Multiple User Identity and Bridge Appearance
Avaya Inc.	12/837680	Method for Telephone Connection Preservation
Avaya Inc.	12/837762	Context Sensitive, Cloud-Based Telephony
Avaya Inc.	12/837791	Device Skins for User Role, Context and Function and Supporting System Mashups
Avaya Inc.	12/837815	TimeMinder for Professionals
Avaya Inc.	12/837919	Contextual Correlation Engine
Avaya Inc.	12/838225	Pushing Identity Information
Avaya Inc.	12/838242	Telephony Discovery Mashup and Presence
Avaya Inc.	12/840151	Routing of Contacts Based on Predicted Escalation Time
Avaya Inc.	12/844521	System and Method for Managing Abrupt Contact Disconnects
Avaya Inc.	12/844564	Unified Greetings for Social Media

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
Avaya Inc.	12/847565	Method for Enhancing Redundancy in a Wireless System Using Location Attributes
nvaya me.	12,017303	Method For Redistributing Access Points Automatically to Controllers for Restoring Topology
Avaya Inc.	12/847599	and Balancing Load
Avaya Inc.	12/847929	System and Method for Communicating Tags for a Media Event Using Multiple Media Types
Avaya Inc.	12/847977	System and Method for Displaying a Tag History of a Media Event
Avaya Inc.	12/847984	System and Method for Visualization of Tag Metadata Associated with a Media Event
Avaya Inc.	12/847992	System and Method for Subscribing to Events Based on Tag Words
Avaya Inc.	12/848004	System and Method for Aggregating and Presenting Tags
	/-	
Avaya Inc.	12/848009	System and Method for Multi-Model, Context-Sensitive, Real-Time Collaboration
Avaya Inc.	12/853767	DVMRP BORDER ROUTER FOR REVERSE PATH FORWARDING VALIDATION WITH EXTERNAL SOURCES
A I	12/956057	Failure David on Cardina Communication Determine Different Description
Avaya Inc.	12/856057	Failover Based on Sending Communications Between Different Domains
Avaya Inc.	12/858033	Self-Organizing Directory Display
Avaya Inc.	12/859472	Ringtone Management for Contacts Across Communication Access Systems
Avaya Inc.	12/859481	Ringback Tone Management for Contacts Across Communication Access Systems
Avaya Inc.	12/861429	System and Method for Predicting Video Transmission Quality Through a Network
Avaya Inc.	12/861623	User Detection for Enhanced Conferencing Services
Avaya Inc.	12/861660	Selective Content Block of Posts to Social Network
Avaya Inc.	12/862079	Contact Center Trend Analysis and Process Altering System and Method
Avaya Inc.	12/872475	Audio Conference Feedback System and Method
Avaya Inc.	12/873052	Application Triggered State Migration Via Hypervisor
Avaya Inc.	12/875281	DLS-Assisted Wired to Wireless Handover
Avaya Inc.	12/882929	Multi Microphone System to Support Bandpass Filtering for Analog-to-Digital Conversions at Different Data Rates
Avaya Inc.	12/882950	One-to-One Matching in a Contact Center
Avaya Inc.	12/882955	Automated Mechanism for Populating and Maintaining Data Structures in a Queueless Contact Center
Avaya Inc.	12/882970	Bitmaps for Next Generation Contact Center
Avaya Inc.	12/882977	High Performance Queueless Contact Center
Avaya Inc.	12/882986	Views and Metrics for a Queueless Contact Center
Avaya Inc.	12/883303	OCAP/STB ACAP/Satellite-Receiver Audience Response/Consumer Information Application
Avaya Inc.	12/887248	System and Method for Classifying Live Media Tags into Types
Avaya Inc.	12/887734	Method and System for Monitoring Contat Center Transactions
Avaya Inc.	12/888225	Pervasive Contact Center

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
Avaya Inc.	12/891256	Extending the Touchable Area of a Touchscreen Beyond the Borders of the Screen
Avaya Inc.	12/892639	Application Store
Avaya Inc.	12/892687	Application and Open Source Information Technology Policy Filter
Avaya Inc.	12/893143	Automatic User Redundancy Determination
Avaya Inc.	12/894478	Conference Bridge Audio Quality Diagnostic and Self Configuration System and Method
Avaya Inc.	12/894554	System and Method for Responding to Changing Conditions in Contact Centers
Avaya Inc.	12/894624	System and Method for Adaptive Multiple Contact Assignment
Avaya Inc.	12/895230	Method and Apparatus for Efficient Memory Replication for High Availability (HA) Protection of a Virtual Machine (VM)
Avaya Inc.	12/895259	Global Conference Roster for Distributed Bridges
Avaya Inc.	12/895344	Multi-Finger Sliding Detection Using Fingerprints to Generate Different Events
Avaya Inc.	12/895735	Method and System for Managing a Contact Center Configuration
Avaya Inc.	12/896639	System and Method for Stereophonic Acoustic Echo Cancellation
Avaya Inc.	12/896649	System and Method for Providing Predictive Contacts
Avaya Inc.	12/896666	System and Method for Providing Just-In-Time Resources Based on Context
Avaya Inc.	12/896674	System and Method for Joining Conference Calls
Avaya Inc.	12/898400	Apparatus and Method for Controlling A Multi-Media Presentation
Avaya Inc.	12/899683	System and Method for Near Real-Time Identification and Definition Query
Avaya Inc.	12/907535	Access Network Dual Path Connectivity
Avaya Inc.	12/907678	Methods and Systems for Monitoring Contact Sessions of a Contact Center
Avaya Inc.	12/916082	Methods and Systems for Selective Sharing Content
Avaya Inc.	12/916730	Shared Virtual Tunnels Supporting MAC Learning in Communication Networks
Avaya Inc.	12/917014	Routed Split Multi-Link Trunking Resiliency for Wireless Local Area Network Split-Plane Environments
Avaya Inc.	12/917046	Packet Forwarding Function of a Mobility Switch Deployed as Routed SMLT (RSMLT) Node
Avaya Inc.	12/917059	Method and Apparatus Providing Failover for a Point to Point Tunnel for Wireless Local Area Network Split-Plane Environments
Avaya Inc.	12/922829	Seamless Movement Between Phone and PC with Regard to Application, Display, Information Transfer or Swapping Active Device
Avaya Inc.	12/913583	MULTIPLE SIMULATANEOUS WIRELESS CONNECTIONS IN A WIRELESS LOCAL AREA NETWORK

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
_		
Avaya Inc.	12/939444	Method for Media Access Control Address Learning and Learning Rate Suppression
Avaya Inc.	12/939871	Method and Apparatus for Processing Packets
Avaya Inc.	12/942282	Multicast Tree Discovery Using 802.1ag
Avaya Inc.	12/943469	Generation of Macros
Avaya Inc.	12/948140	Method and System for Controlling Audio Signals in Multiple Concurrent Conference Calls
Avaya Inc.	12/950304	Method for Real-Time Synchronization of ARP Record in RSMLT Cluster
Avaya Inc.	12/951231	Apparatus and Method for Automatically Determining a Version of a File
Avaya Inc.	12/951431	Conference-Enhancing Announcements and Information
Avaya Inc.	12/951555	Method for TCAM Lookup in Multi-Threaded Packet Processors
Ayaya Inc	12/951591	Method and Apparatus for Branch Reduction in a Multi-Threaded Packet Processor
Avaya Inc.  Avaya Inc.	12/951591	Performing Policing Operations in Packet Time
·	12/951709	
Avaya Inc.	12/931709	Network Switch Port Aggregation
	(	Method For Paramaterized Application Specific Integrated Circuit (ASIC)/Field Programmable
Avaya Inc.	12/953952	Gate Array (FPGA) Memory-Based Ternary Content Addressable Memory (TCAM)
Avaya Inc.	12/953956	Method And Apparatus for Efficient Memory Bank Utilization in Multi-Threaded Packet Processors
Avaya Inc.	12/955676	Predicted Percent Service Level
Avaya Inc.	12/959221	Better Ways to Set Agent Owned Recall in Outbound Campaigns
Avaya Inc.	12/960163	System and Method for Enhancing Video Conference Breaks
Avaya Inc.	12/960314	Intelligent Music on Hold
Avaya Inc.	12/964863	Call Center Call Parker
Avaya Inc.	12/966835	This Call
Avaya Inc.	12/971380	Method and System for Generating a Collaboration Timeline Illustrating Application Artifacts in Context
Avaya Inc.	12/977260	Apparatus and Method for Operating a Conference Assistance System
Avaya Inc.	12/977716	ADAPTIVELY MAINTAINING QUALITY OF SERVICE (QoS) IN DISTRIBUTED PBX NETWORKS
Avaya Inc.	12/978721	Latency Compensation Adjunct for Teleconference Voice Switches
Avaya Inc.	12/978733	System and Method for Software Immunization Based on Static and Dynamic Analysis
Avaya Inc.	12/978739	System and Method for Scheduling an E-Conference for Participants with Partial Availability
Avaya Inc.	12/978742	System and Method for Changing Conference Moderators During a Conference Call
Avaya Inc.	12/978745	System and Method for Grouping Conference Participants
Avaya Inc.	12/978858	System and Method for VOIP Honeypot for Converged VOIP Services

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
Avaya Inc.	12/978873	Method and System for Managing and Using Sessions as RESTful Web Services
Avaya Inc.	12/978884	A User Interface for Managing Communication Sessions
Avaya Inc.	12/978896	Method and System for Automatic Conference Call Session Migration
Avaya Inc.	12/978904	System and Method for Personalized Customer Service Objects in Contact Centers
Avaya Inc.	12/978911	System and Method for Programmatically Benchmarking Performance of Contact Centers on Social Networks
Avaya Inc.	12/978921	System and Method for Generating Persistent Sessions in a Graphical Interface for Managing Communication Sessions
Avaya Inc.	12/978926	System and Method for Suggesting Automated Assistants Based on a Similarity Vector in a Graphical User Interface for Managing Communication Sessions
Avaya Inc.	12/978936	System and Method for a Context-Based Rich Communication Log
Avaya Inc.	12/978948	System and Method for Predicting User Patterns for Adaptive Systems and User Interfaces Based on Social Synchrony and Homophily
Avaya Inc.	12/978955	System and Method for Optimizing Access to a Resource Based on Social Synchrony and Homophily
Avaya Inc.	12/978973	System and Method for Improving Customer Service With Models for Social Synchrony and Homophily
Avaya Inc.	12/978983	System and Method for Classifying Communications That Have Low Lexical Content and/or High Contextual Content Into Groups Using Topics
Avaya Inc.	12/979134	Highly Scalable and Distributed Call/Media Modeling and Control Framework
Avaya Inc.	12/979586	Split Multi-Link Trunking (SMLT) Hold-Down Timer for Internet Protocol (IP) Multicast
Avaya Inc.	12/980885	Multicast VPN Support for IP-VPN Lite
Avaya Inc.	12/980968	Method and System for Delivering Messages
Avaya Inc.	12/981061	Method and Apparatus for Providing Priority Indicia associated with a Plurality of Messages
Avaya Inc.	12/981117	Method and Apparatus for Delegating a Message
Avaya Inc.	12/983043	Patch and Dot Release Licensing
Avaya Inc.	12/986325	System and Method for Interactive Communication Context Generation
Avaya Inc.	13/010251	Method and System for Physical Mapping in a Virtual World
Avaya Inc.	13/011134	Use of Location-Aware Check-In by Visitors to Support Emergency Services
Avaya Inc.	13/013392	Method and Apparatus for Segmenting Work in a Contact Center
Avaya Inc.	13/022770	Caching User Information in an Integrated Communication System
Avaya Inc.	13/023192	Method and System for Communication Session Bandwidth Control Based on Actual Bandwidth Usage
Avaya Inc.	13/025536	Changing Bandwidth Usage Based on User Events

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
Avaya Inc.	13/030500	Secure, Policy-Based Communications Security and File Sharing Across Mixed Media, Mixed Communications Modalities and Extensible to Cloud Computing Such as SOA
Avaya Inc.	13/030537	Node-Based Policy-Enforcement Across Mixed Media, Mixed-Communications Modalities and Extensible to Cloud Computing such as SOA
Avaya Inc.	13/030561	Flexible Security Boundaries in an Enterprise Network
Avaya Inc.	13/030593	Flexible Security Requirements in an Enterprise Network
Avaya Inc.	13/031020	Central Repository for Searches
Avaya Inc.	13/032864	Method and System for Optimizing Contact Center Performance
Avaya Inc.	13/036903	Automatic Modification of VoIP Packet Retransmission Level Based on the Psycho-Acoustic Value of the Packet
Avaya Inc.	13/037079	Systems and Methods for Granting Feature Control Based on User Location
Avaya Inc.	13/037083	Implementation of a QoS Processing Filter to Manage Upstream Over-Subscription
Avaya Inc.	13/038989	Fast Network Discovery Using SNMP Multi-Cast
Avaya Inc.	13/041855	Routing Communication Sessions in a Contact Center
Avaya Inc.	13/041982	Shared Media Access for Real Time First and Third Party Control
Avaya Inc.	13/042201	Trusted Group of a Plurality of Devices with Single Sign On, Secure Authentication
Avaya Inc.	13/042262	Method and System for Topic Based Virtual Environments and Expertise Detection
Avaya Inc.	13/042446	Virtual Desk Integration Based on Proximity and Context
Ayraya Ina	13/043234	Multiplexing VoIP Streams for Conferencing and Selective Playback of Audio Streams
Avaya Inc.  Avaya Inc.	13/043234	Setting Up Web Conferencing Based on Context
Avaya IIIC.	13/049007	Setting Up web Conferencing Based on Context
Avaya Inc.	13/071730	Method and Apparatus for Efficient Loop Instruction Execution Using Bit Vector Scanning
Avaya Inc.	13/073692	IMS Application Sequencing Optimizer
Avaya Inc.	13/077577	Method and Apparatus for Temporal-Based Flow Distribution Across Multiple Packet Processors
Avaya Inc.	13/077610	Method for Providing Scalable Storage Virtualization
Avaya Inc.	13/079593	Resource Allocation Using Shared Resource Pools
Avaya Inc.	13/080540	IM Continuation Across SIP Sessions and Across Clients for Point-to-Point and Multi-User Chat
Avaya Inc.	13/081070	Advertising in a Virtual Environment
Avaya Inc.	13/081164	Real-Time Probability Based Contact Handling Time
Avaya Inc.	13/082672	Random Location Authentication
Avaya Inc.	13/082778	Removing or Correcting Email Recipients from an Email Chain
Avaya Inc.	13/087601	Obstacle Warning System and Method
Avaya Inc.	13/087657	Contextual Collaboration

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
Avaya Inc.	13/090323	System and Method of Controlling In-Bound Path Selection Based on Historical and Continuous Path Quality Monitoring, Assessment and Predictions
Avaya Inc.	13/090359	System and Method of Controlling In-Bound Path Selection Based on Historical and Continuous Path Quality Monitoring, Assessment and Predictions
Avaya Inc.	13/094475	Input and Displayed Information Definition Based on Automatic Speech Recognition During a Communication Session
Avaya Inc.	13/097224	Usage of Masked BMAC Addresses in a Provider Backbone Bridged (PBB) Network
		Method and Apparatus for Allowing Drag-and-Drop Operations Across the Shared Borders of Adjacent Touch Screen-Equipped Devices
Avaya Inc.	13/098129	Video Conference Bridge Setting, Sharing, Pushing and Rationalization
Avaya Inc.	13/103230	Method and Apparatus for Efficient Memory Replication for High Availability (HA) Protection
Avaya Inc.	13/108424	of a Virtual Machine (VM)
Avaya Inc.	13/113358	System And Method for Search-Based Work Assignments in a Contact Center
Avaya Inc.	13/113448	Method and System for Exchanging Contextual Keys
·		System and Method for Integrating Conventional Enterprise Communication Systems into an IP Multimedia Subsystem-Based Services Environment
Avaya Inc.	13/114836	Grouping Of Contact Center Agents
Avaya Inc.	13/115657	System and Method for Advanced Communication Thread Analysis
Avaya Inc.	13/115704	II. CM LIED ALL DAY TO THE STATE OF THE STAT
Avaya Inc.	13/149066	Usage of Masked Ethernet Addresses Between Transparent Interconnect of Lots of Links (TRILL) Routing Bridges  Method and Apparatus for Assigning and Releasing Licenses
Avaya Inc.	13/151042	Method and Apparatus for Assigning and Releasing Licenses
1110,000	15,1513.2	Method and Apparatus Providing Selective Flow Redistribution Across Multi Link Trunk/Link Aggregation Group (MLT/LAG) After Port Member Failure and Recovery
Avaya Inc.	13/152011	System and Method For Managing Agent Contact Assignments Near End of Agent Work Shift
Avaya Inc.	13/155054	System and Method For Managing Agent Contact Assignments Near End of Agent Work Sintt
Avaya Inc.	13/159189	Method and System for Proximity-Based Content Sharing
		Method and Apparatus for Lossless Link Recovery Between Two Devices Interconnected Via MultiLink Trunk/Link Aggregation Group (MLT/LAG)
Avaya Inc.	13/159792	Method and System for Transmitting and Receiving Confiuration and Registration Information for Session Initiation Protocol Devices
Avaya Inc.	13/160188	101 Gession initiation i 100cot Devices
Avaya Inc.	13/163669	Goal-Based Estimated Wait Time
Avaya Inc.	13/163772	Routing of Contacts in Contact Centers
Avaya Inc.	13/163946	Methods and Systems For Monitoring Contact Center Operations
Avaya Inc.	13/168716	Method for Visualizing Temporal Data
Avaya Inc.	13/170801	System and Method for a Particle System Based User Interface

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
		Methods and Systems for Incorporating a Third User Into An Instant Message Session
Avaya Inc.	13/172098	Advanced User Interface and Control Paradigm for Multiple Service Operator Extended
Avaya Inc.	13/172363	Functionality Offers  Advanced User Interface and Control Paradigm Including Contextual Collaboration for Multiple
		Service Operator Extended Functionality Offers
Avaya Inc.	13/172368	Advanced User Interface and Control Paradigm Including Digital Rights Management Features
		for Multiple Service Operator Extended Functionality Offers
Avaya Inc.	13/172375	System and Method For Processing Media Highlights
Avaya Inc.	13/172475	Method of Identifying Relevant User Feedback
Avaya Inc.	13/173983	System and Method for Preserving Context Across Multiple Customer Service Venues
Avaya Inc.	13/174025	
		Teleconferencing Adjunct and User Interface to Support Temporary Topic-Based Exclusions of Specific Participants
Avaya Inc.	13/174279	
Avaya Inc.	13/177178	System and Method of Enhanced Collaboration Through Teleportation
Avaya me.	13/11/170	System and Method For Scheduling Based on Service Completion Objectives
Avaya Inc.	13/179245	Agent Skill Promotion and Demotion Based on Contact Center State
Avaya Inc.	13/186219	
A ways In a	12/190247	System and Method for Establishing a Relationship Based on a Prior Association
Avaya Inc.  Avaya Inc.	13/189247 13/189474	Determining Expected Wait Time
		Method and System for Optimizing Contact Center Performance
Avaya Inc.	13/189633 13/193717	Customer Shared Control In Customer Service Scenarios
Avaya Inc.	13/193/1/	A Method and System For Managing Contacts in a Contact Center
Avaya Inc.	13/193738	SINGLE-SIDED SPEECH QUALITY MEASUREMENT
Avaya Inc.	13/195338	System and Method of Transferring Information Between Contact Centers
Avaya Inc.	13/196296	
Avaya Inc.	13/196990	Exclusion of Selected Data from Access by Collaboraters
Avaya Inc.	13/117382	Method and Apparatus for Controlling a Camera View Into a Three Dimensional Computer- Generated Virtual Envirnoment
Avaya Inc.	13/187589	Efficient and Cost-Effective Distributed Call Admission Control
Avaya inc.	13/16/369	Efficient and Cost-Effective Distributed Can Admission Control
		Methods, Systems, and Computer-Readable Media for Self-Learning Interactive
Avaya Inc.	13/194341	Communications Privileges for Governing Interactive Communications with Entities Outside a Domain
	12/20/255	
Avaya Inc.	13/204366	System and Method for Delivering a Contact to a Preferred Agent After a Set Wait Period
Avaya Inc.	13/205322	System and Method for Spatial Noise Suppression Based on Phase Information
Avaya Inc.	13/205353	System and Method for Initiating Online Social Interactions Based on Conference Call Participation
Avaya Inc.	13/207502	System and Method For Analyzing Contact Center Metrics for a Heterogeneouns Contact Center

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
Avaya Inc.	13/215290	Security Policy Enforcement for Mobile Devices Connecting to a Virtual Private Network Gateway
Avaya Inc.	13/215943	System and Method for Variable Video Degradation Counter-Measures
Avaya Inc.	13/216892	Methods, Systems, and Computer-Readable Media for Exception Handling of Interactive Communications Privileges Governing Interactive Communications with Entities Outside a Domain
Avaya Inc.	13/217678	Method By Which PSAPs Can Identify and Request Information From Cellular Devices That Are Near Emergent Events
Avaya Inc.	13/217694	Identification of Static Position Witnesses to a PSAP Emergency
Avaya Inc.	13/217958	System and Method for Providing Improved Wait Time Estimates
Avaya Inc.	13/218332	Multi-Conferencing Capability
Avaya Inc.	13/222392	System and Method for Incremental Software Installation
Avaya Inc.	13/224413	Method and Apparatus for Forming a Tiered Wireless Local Area Network (WLAN) Server Topology
Avaya Inc.	13/226449	System and Method for Providing Service by a First Agent While Waiting for a Second Agent
Avaya Inc.	13/226563	System and Method for Inserting a Control System Into a Conference
Avaya Inc.	13/228261	Methods, Apparatuses, and Computer-Readable Media for Initiating an Application For Participants of a Conference
Avaya Inc.	13/232654	System and Method for a Communication Session Identifier
Avaya Inc.	13/232661	System and Method for Virtual Call Hold
Avaya Inc.	13/239766	System and Method To Monitor and Transfer Hyperlink Presence
Avaya Inc.	13/239811	System and Method to Transport HTPP Over XMPP
Avaya Inc.	13/239882	System and Method to Calculate Time Weight in RDF Graphs
Avaya Inc.	13/241507	Connector Illumination Status
Avaya Inc.	13/241869	Conveying the VLAN/L2 VSN/Bridging-Domain of the Incoming Interface (IIF) When Transporting Multicast Traffic Over a Shortest Path Bridged (SPB) Network
Avaya Inc.	13/242250	Extension of the Interpretation and Definition of the IS-IS TLV/Sub-TLV
Avaya Inc.	13/242422	Separation of Edge and Routing/Control Information for Multicast over Shortest Path Bridging
Avaya Inc.	13/242642	A Method and Apparatus Providing Split MultiLink Trunk (SMLT) for Advanced Technology Attachment (ATA) Over Ethernet
Avaya Inc.	13/242686	Method and Apparatus for Routing Multicast Data Across Multiple Multicast Routing Domains Connected by a Shortest Path Bridging (SPB) Network
Avaya Inc.	13/243719	System and Method for a Conference Foyer
Avaya Inc.	13/243741	System and Method for Split SIP
Avaya Inc.	13/244343	System and Method to Create Bi-Directional Event Subscriptions

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
Avaya Inc.	13/245835	Keyword Alerting in Conference Calls
Avaya Inc.	13/245847	Keyword Alerting in Conference Calls
Avaya Inc.	13/246110	Method and Apparatus for Resolving Conflicting Unicast Advertisements in a Transport Network
Avaya Inc.	13/247037	Method to Route Multicast Data in SPB Network By Establishing the Virtual PIM Adjacency Across the SPB Networks in a Single PIM Domain
Avaya Inc.	13/247599	Method and Apparatus for Using Received Signal Strength Indicator (RSSI) Filtering to Provide Air-Time Optimization in Wireless Networks
Avaya Inc.	13/248605	System and Method for Adaptive Communication User Interface
Avaya Inc.	13/249502	Contextual Virtual Machines for Application Quarantine and Assessment Method and System
Avaya Inc.	13/249547	Context and Application Aware Selectors
Avaya Inc.	13/250008	System and Method for Facilitating Communications Based on Trusted Relationships
Avaya Inc.	13/250506	Interrupting Auxiliary Agents
Avaya Inc.	13/250521	Switching Routing Algorithms to Optimize Satisfaction of Long-Term Commitments
Avaya Inc.	13/250718	Analytics Feedback and Routing
Avaya Inc.	13/271066	Video Bandwidth Management System and Method
Avaya Inc.	13/271421	Multicast Network Diagnostics
Avaya Inc.	13/275433	Defining Active Zones in a traditional Multi-Party Video Conference and Associating Metadata with Each Zone
Avaya Inc.	13/275951	Methods, Systems, and Computer-Readable Media For Self-Maintaining Interactive Communications Privileges Governing Interactive Communications with Entities Outside a Domain
Avaya Inc.	13/281753	Methods, Apparatuses, and Computer-Readable Media For Providing a Collaboration License to an Application for Participant User Device(s) Participating in an On-Line Collaboration
Avaya Inc.	13/282733	Collaboration Management Tools for Contact Centers
Avaya Inc.	13/285383	Federation Route Cache Based on Dynamic Domain Name System Server
Avaya Inc.	13/285388	Single Sign-On For Applications
Avaya Inc.	13/285392	Route LookUp Resolution
Avaya Inc.	13/303347	Fast Designated Router Transitions in Broadcast Networks for Link State Protocols
Avaya Inc.	13/303615	Multi-Layer Network Diagnostic Tracing
Avaya Inc.	13/305305	Using Multiple IGMP Queriers in a Layer 2 Network
	,	0
Avaya Inc.	13/306469	Wireless Control Plane Failover Handling in a Split-Plane Deployment
Avaya Inc.	13/308702	Methods, Apparatuses, and Computer-Readable Media for Providing at Least One Availability Metaphor of at Least One Real World Entity in a Virtual World

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
Avaya Inc.	13/308832	System and Method for Enhancing Communication Services Based on User Behavior and Relative Trending Patterns
Avaya Inc.	13/308835	Methods, Apparatuses, and Computer-Readable Media for Providing Availability Metaphor(s) Representing Communications Availability in an Interactive Map
Avaya Inc.	13/316345	Intelligent Call Log and Schedule Integration
Avaya Inc.	13/324103	Providing an Alternative Media Channel In a Virtual Media System
Avaya Inc.	13/333965	System and Method for Managing Avatars
Avaya Inc.	13/337467	System and Method for Enhanced Call Routing
Avaya Inc.	13/345503	Data and State Threading for Virtualized Partition Management
Avaya Inc.	13/345582	Inter-Corporate Collaboration Overlay Solution for Professional Social Networks
Avaya Inc.	13/345918	Customer Loyalty, Product Demonstration, and Store/Contact Center/Internet Coupling System and Method
Avaya Inc.	13/348408	Apply Time for Temporary Administrative Changes
Avaya Inc.	13/348412	Performance Center Mobile Supervisor Description
Avaya Inc.	13/351301	System and Method for Assuring Quality Real-Time Communication Experience in Virtual Machine
Avaya Inc.	13/351451	System and Method for Tracking in Multi-Story Buildings
Avaya Inc.	13/353102	Conference Assistance System and Method
Avaya Inc.	13/354434	System and Method for Automatic Merging of Real and Virtual Environments
Avaya Inc.	13/354585	System and Method for Following a Call
Avaya Inc.	13/355113	Providing a Roster and Other Information Before Joining a Participant Into An Existing Call
Avaya Inc.	13/355978	Clock Fault Detector
Avaya Inc.	13/365007	Scheduling An Agent Based On A Contact Center History
Avaya Inc.	13/381270	Profile Information Based on Participant Identity for Peer-To-Peer Sessions
Avaya Inc.	13/368749	Personalizing Web Applications According to Social Network User Profiles
Avaya me.	13/300749	System and Method for Detecting Rogue Traffic Using Flow Statistics with a List of Authorized
Avaya Inc.	13/368799	Engines
Avaya Inc.	13/369134	Centralized Administration-Based Licensing System
Avaya Inc.	13/370488	System and Method for Aligning Messages to an Event Based on Semantic Similarity
Avaya Inc.	13/371828	System and Method to Join and Cut Two-Way REST Overlay Trees for Distributed Knowledge Bases
Avaya Inc.	13/372437	Mobile Activity Manager
Avaya Inc.	13/372440	Context-Based Mobile Activity Assistant
Avaya Inc.	13/372444	Mobile Activity Assistant Analysis
Avaya Inc.	13/396419	Outbound Effectiveness Through Management of Idle Agent Pool
Avaya Inc.	13/396436	True Geo-Redundant Hot-Standby Server Architecture

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
Avaya Inc.	13/396583	Fixed Mobile Convergence for Audio and Web Conference Sessions Using Barcodes
Avaya Inc.	13/396586	System and Method for Personalized Hoteling of Mobile Workers
Avaya Inc.	13/398093	Managing a Contact Center Based on the Devices Available for Use by an Agent
Avaya Inc.	13/398474	Training Optimizer for Contact Center Agents
Avaya Inc.	13/399362	Destination Arrival Estimates Auto-Notification Based on Cellular Systems
Avaya Inc.	13/401060	System and Method for Automatic DSCP Tracing for XOIP Elements
Avaya Inc.	13/401083	System and Method for Aligning Tags to Specific Video Frames
Avaya Inc.	13/401109	System and Method for Assigning Tags in a Calendar
Avaya Inc.	13/401772	Managing Antennas on an Access Point in a Wireless Network
Avaya Inc.	13/401864	System and Method for Managing Avatars Addressing a Remote Participant in a Video Conference
Avaya Inc.	13/403628	Context-Based Dynamic Adjustment to Pacing Algorithm
Avaya Inc.	13/407524	Customer Service Teaming
Avaya Inc.	13/407536	Adaptive Estimated Wait Time Predictor
Avaya Inc.	13/407930	Agent Selectable Process for Managing Contact Center Communications
Avaya Inc.	13/407967	Generation of a User Interface from a Database
Avaya Inc.	13/408297	System and Method for Dynamic Session Maps
Avaya Inc.	13/408446	System and Method for Verifying Multiprotocol Label Switching Contracts
Avaya Inc.	13/408782	Adjustment of Contact Routing Decisions to Reward Agent Behavior
Avaya Inc.	13/408793	Break Injection at Work Assignment Engine of Contact Center
Avaya Inc.	13/408806	Dynamic Adjustment of Multi-Dimensional Routing Rule
Avaya Inc.	13/408830	Contact Center Monitoring
Avaya Inc.	13/411947	Agent Conferenced IVR
Avaya Inc.	13/414293	Enterprise License Registrar Anchor Point
Avaya Inc.	13/414930	Using Factor Analysis to Improve Work Assignment Performance
Avaya Inc.	13/419088	Contact Center Agent Filtering and Relevancy Ranking
Avaya Inc.	13/419092	Automatic Contact Center Administration Updates Based on Acceptance of a Broadcast Request
Avaya Inc.	13/419262	Alternate Routing of Voice Calls in a Heavily Loaded SIP Network
Avaya Inc.	13/420442	Universe Media Shuffling
Avaya Inc.	13/422383	Method and Apparatus Providing Network Redundancy and High Availability to Remote Network Nodes
Avaya Inc.	13/424407	System and Method for Context-Sensitive Address Book

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	DECEMBITION
	NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
		Determination by PSAPs of Caller Location Based on the WiFi Hot Spots Detected and
Avaya Inc.	13/425574	Reported By the Caller's Device(s)
Avaya Inc.	13/426332	Beaming to the Next Conference or Between Concurrent Conferences
Avaya Inc.	13/426726	System and Method for Concurrent Electronic Conferences
Avaya Inc.	13/426902	Method for Lossless Behavior for Multiple Ports Sharing a Single Buffer Pool
Avaya Inc.	13/426914	Method for Layer 2 Loop Prevention in Multi-Node Switch Clusters
Avaya Inc.	13/426927	Method for Control Plane CPU Overload Protection
Avaya Inc.	13/428135	System and Method for Automatic Language Translation for Applications
		Supporting Intermediate Back to Back User Agents Between User Agents and a Conference
Avaya Inc.	13/429074	Focus
Avaya Inc.	13/430021	IM to Phone Escalation for Customer Support
Avaya Inc.	13/430936	System and Method for Method for Improving Speech Intelligibility of Voice Calls Using Common Speech Codecs
Avaya Inc.	13/431423	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR WIRELESS LAN-BASED INDOOR POSITION LOCATION
Avaya Inc.	13/434753	Remote Mirroring
Avaya Inc.	13/434917	System and Method to Influence SIP Routing by Sequenced Applications
Avaya Inc.	13/441746	Qualifier Set Creation for Work Assignment Engine
Avaya Inc.	13/444461	Scoring of Resource Groups
Avaya Inc.	13/447254	Multiple Language Support in Telecommunication Systems
	40/447040	
Avaya Inc.	13/447943	Agent Matching Based on Video Analysis of Customer Presentation
Avaya Inc.	13/449955	Multi-Tasking Relief
Avaya Inc.	13/450520	Dynamic Techniques for Optimizing Soft Real-Time Task Performance in Virtual Machines
Avaya Inc.	13/450749	Methods and Systems for Routing Application Traffic
Avaya Inc.	13/450820	Management of Contacts At Contact Centers
	10/150050	
Avaya Inc.	13/453268	ETHERNET ISOLATOR FOR MICROPHONICS SECURITY AND METHOD THEREOF
Avaya Inc.	13/457253	Work Assignment Deferment During Periods of Agent Surplus
	10/157150	
Avaya Inc.	13/467460	ETHERNET ISOLATOR FOR MICROPHONICS SECURITY AND METHOD THEREOF
Avaya Inc.	13/471890	Input, Display and Monitoring of Contact Center Operation in a Virtual Reality Environment
Avaya Inc.	13/471931	AGENT AND CUSTOMER AVATAR PRESENTATION IN A CONTACT CENTER VIRTUAL REALITY ENVIRONMENT
Avaya Inc.	13/471954	CONFIGURING A VIRTUAL REALITY ENVIRONMENT IN A CONTACT CENTER
Avaya Inc.	13/476789	Call Restoration in Response to Application Failure

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
Avaya Inc.	13/477109	System and Method for Dynamic Influencing of Sequence Vector by Sequenced Applications
Avaya Inc.	13/479959	Social Media Identity Discovery and Mapping
Avaya Inc.	13/485245	System and Method for End-To-End RTCP
Avaya Inc.	13/485604	SIP Transfer in a Back-To-Back User Agent (B2BUA) Environment
Avaya Inc.	13/486908	Method and Apparatus for Identifying a Speaker
Avaya Inc.	13/490209	Special Handling of Certain Types of Communications
Avaya Inc.	13/490702	Tactile Indication of Transmission Quality Impairments
Avaya Inc.	13/491940	System and Method to Use Enterprise Communication Systems to Measure and Control Workplace Noise
Avaya Inc.	13/493587	Generation of Enterprise-Wide Licenses in a Customer Environment
Avaya Inc.	13/493985	Bidirectional Translation of Network Edge Virtualization Encapsulation to Core Network Virtualiization Encapsulation
Avaya Inc.	13/523549	Dynamic Application Management
Avaya Inc.	13/525038	Monitoring Key-Press Delay and Duration To Determine Need For Assistance
Avaya Inc.	13/527650	System and Method to Synchronize Video Playback on Mobile Devices
Avaya Inc.	13/533943	Fast Failover of Access Points in Split Plane Deployment
Avaya Inc.	13/538064	System and Method for Reducing Headers
Avaya Inc.	13/538321	System and Method for Aggressive Downstream Bandwidth Conservation Based on User Inactivity
Avaya Inc.	13/539207	Method for Reducing Processing Latency In a Multi-Thread Packet Processor With at Least One Re-Order Queue
Avaya Inc.	13/539216	Method for Layer 2 Forwarding in a Multi-Node Switch Cluster
Avaya Inc.	13/539223	Method for Thread Reduction In a Multi-Thread Packet Processor
Avaya Inc.	13/539276	Method for Mapping Packets to Network Virtualization Instances
Avaya Inc.	13/540906	Dynamic Work Assignment Strategies Based on Multiple Aspects of Agent Proficiency
Avaya Inc.	13/541159	Mitigating Spam and Identifying Callers in Video Calls
Avaya Inc.	13/542930	Negotiate Multi-Stream Continuous Presence
Avaya Inc.	13/543641	System for Transmitting High Quality Speech Signals on a Voice Over Internet Protocol Network
Avaya Inc.	13/545314	Providing Mobile Device Location as a Proxy Location for an Access Point in Response to Mobile Device Association with the Access Point, and Related Methods, Devices, and Systems
Avaya Inc.	13/549654	Method for Simplifying a Swype Based Touch-Screen Keypad for Fast Text Entry
Avaya Inc.	13/549897	Contact Center Agent Display Application
Avaya Inc.	13/549935	Local Preservation of an Agent Message

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
Avaya Inc.	13/555649	Method and Apparatus for Packet Buffering Measurement
Avaya Inc.	13/559417	Method and Apparatus for Priority Based Session Delivery to Multimodal Endpoints
Avaya Inc.	13/567301	System And Method for Online Access Control Based on Users Social Network Context
Avaya Inc.	13/568761	Real-Time Customer Feedback
Avaya Inc.	61/586708	Mobile Communication Architecture
Avaya Inc.	61/614617	System and Method of Measuring Video Quality Degradation Using Face Detection
Avaya Inc.	61/646749	Parallel Forking With AOR Chaining
Avaya Inc.	13/542633	Splicing Persistent Connections
Avaya Inc.	13/563082	Method of Determining Communicative Value
Avaya Inc.	13/563113	Method for Registering Communication Terminals with Base Station Devices by Using Virtual Appliances
Avaya Inc.	13/569946	Method and Apparatus for Automatic Communications System Intelligibility Testing and Optimization
Avaya Inc.	13/570528	High Availability Session Reconstruction
Avaya Inc.	13/571054	Contextual Presence in Collaborative Systems
Avaya Inc.	13/571098	System and Method for End-To-End Encryption and Security Indication at an Endpoint
Avaya Inc.	13/572090	System and Method for Determining Call Importance Using Social Network Context
Avaya Inc.	13/572680	Networks including Reverse Path Filtering, Stacking, Link Aggregation Using Digests, and Managing Shortest Path Bridging Devices Using an NNI Port
Avaya Inc.	13/585780	Protecting Privacy of a Customer and an Agent Using Face Recognition in a Video Contact Center Environment
Avaya Inc.	13/587873	Network Hardware and Software Upgrade Recommender
Avaya Inc.	13/587959	System and Method for Obviating a Meet-Me Conference Hub
Avaya Inc.	13/588637	System and Method for Measuring Video Quality Degradation Using Face Detection
Avaya Inc.	13/591049	Context Aware Social Callback
Avaya Inc.	13/591105	Dynamic Routing of Authentication Requests
Avaya Inc.	13/591115	Redistributing Routes in Backbone Edge Bridge Multi-Chassis Link Aggregation Group Topologies Between two Routing Protocols
Avaya Inc.	13/594113	A Mechanism for Efficiently Transmitting Tunnel Keep-Alive Messages
Avaya Inc.	13/594283	Real Time Statistics for Contact Center Mood Analysis Method and Apparatus
Avaya Inc.	13/595626	Method and Apparatus for Dynamic Device Pairing
Avaya Inc.	13/599177	System and Method for Efficient Software Replication
Avaya Inc.	13/599774	Dynamic Multimodal Visual Message Prioritization Method and Apparatus
Avaya Inc.	13/599915	Single Authentication Context For Network and Application Access
Avaya Inc.	13/600817	System and Method for Multimodal Interaction Aids

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
Avaya Inc.	13/603264	Enhancing Conferencing User Experience Via Components
Avaya Inc.	13/605055	A System and Method for Phonetic Searching of Data
Avaya Inc.	13/605084	A System and Method for Phonetic Searching of Data  A System and Method for Phonetic Searching of Data
Avaya mc.	13/003084	A System and Method for Phonetic Seatching of Data
Avaya Inc.	13/606853	System and Method for End-To-End Call Quality Indication
Avaya Inc.	13/606900	System and Method for Multi-Model, Context-Aware Visualization, Notification, Aggregation and Formation
Avaya Inc.	13/610321	System and Method for Data Stream Mirroring
Avaya Inc.	13/611022	System and Method for Location-Based Protection of Mobile Data
Avaya mc.	13/011022	System and Method for Location-based Protection of Moone Data
Avaya Inc.	13/617553	System and Method for Determining Expertise Through Speech Analytics
Avaya Inc.	13/621050	Changing the User Interface at a Telecommunications Terminal
Avaya Inc.	13/621086	System and Method for Dynamic ASR Based on Social Media
Avaya Inc.	13/621190	Accelerated Recovery During Negotiation Between a Media Gateway and a Media Gateway Controller
Avaya Inc.	13/622208	System and Method for Setting Wireless Message Priority
Avaya Inc.	13/622231	Providing Merged Presence Calculation Information Based On Analogous Multi-Utility Events
Avaya Inc.	13/622525	Automatic Call Notification Groups
Avaya Inc.	13/622538	Scarce Resources Management
Avaya Inc.	13/622550	Incorporating Interactive Voice Response Functions Into a Work Assignment Engine Script
Avaya Inc.	13/623255	Risks for Waiting for Well-Matched
Avaya Inc.	13/623267	System, Method, and Apparatus for Determining Effectiveness of Advanced Call Center Routing Algorithms
Avaya Inc.	13/623310	Multiple Simultaneous Contact Center Objectives
Avaya Inc.	13/623587	Virtual Agenda Participant
Avaya Inc.	13/623763	Work Assignment Through Merged Selection Mechanisms
Avaya Inc.	13/624919	Service-Preserving Upgrade
Avaya Inc.	13/624921	Attribute Scoping and Hierarchy
Avaya Inc.	13/624923	Services Versioning
Avaya Inc.	13/624925	Dynamic Customization of Pluggable Service By Users
Avaya Inc.	13/624928	Downloadable Pluggable Services
Avaya Inc.	13/626066	Global Session Identifier
Avaya Inc.	13/626232	System and Method for Enabling Hot-Desking
Avaya Inc.	13/626319	Follow Me Notification and Widgets
Avaya Inc.	13/627043	Use of Certain Multicast BMAC Header Transformations to Reduce Forwarding State When Interconnecting Peer SPB Networks
Avaya Inc.	13/627260	Multi Chassis Cluster Synchronization Using SPB I-SID Trees

	APPLICATION	
OWNER	NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
		Use of Backbone Virtual Local Area Network (BVLAN) as Virtual Routing and Forwarding
Avaya Inc.	13/627501	(VRF) Identifier and Shared Backbone Media Access Control (BMAC) Tables to Implement a Shortest Path Bridging (SPB) Layer 3 (L3) Virtual Services Network (VSN)
Avaya Inc.	13/627694	Method For Virtual Multicast Group IDs
Avaya Inc.	13/627714	Method for Heap Management
Avaya me.	13/02/114	wellou for reap management
		System and Method for Presenting A Single Persistent View of a Multi-Module Communication
Avaya Inc.	13/627750	Device to a Network
Avaya Inc.	13/627841	Method for IP Longest Prefix Match Using Prefix Length Sorting
Avaya Inc.	13/628068	Method for IPv6 Longest Prefix Match
Avaya Inc.	13/628108	IP Multicast Over Split Plane Wireless LAN
Avaya Inc.	13/628152	Method for Abstracting Datapath Hardware Elements
Ayoyo Ino	13/628353	Data Collection and Control By Naturals Davigos in Communication Naturals
Avaya Inc.	13/028333	Data Collection and Control By Network Devices in Communication Networks
Avaya Inc.	13/628358	Self Adapting Driver for Controlling Datapath Hardware Elements
Avaya Inc.	13/628842	Integrated Conference Floor Control
Avaya Inc.	13/629589	At Least Operator for Combining Audio Search Hits
Avaya Inc.	13/629781	System and Method for Classification of Media in VOIP Sessions with RTP Source Profiling/Tagging
Avaya me.	13/023701	Tronning-ragging
Avaya Inc.	13/629864	System and Method For Ensuring High Availability in an Enterprise IMS Network
Avaya Inc.	13/629898	System and Method for Dynamic Suggestion of Optimal Course of Action
Avaya Inc.	13/629942	Screen Resize For Reducing Power Consumption
Avaya Inc.	13/629977	System and Method for Long-Lived Contextual Interactions
Avaya Inc.	13/630013	Method of Bootstrapping Contact Center
Avaya Inc.	13/630020	VIRTUAL MANAGEMENT OF WORK ITEMS
Avaya Inc.	13/630038	Media Contention for Virtualized Devices
Avaya Inc.	13/630084	Increasing Contact Center Efficiency Via Multi-Cast and Multi-Item Presentation
Avaya Inc.	13/630105	System and Method to Identify Visitors and Provide Contextual Services
Avaya Inc.	13/630137	System and Method for Enhancing Self-Service Security Applications
	_	
Avaya Inc.	13/630152	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR EFFICIENTLY MANAGING LARGE CONTACT CENTERS
Avaya Inc.	13/630179	System and Method of Improving Contact Center Supervisor Decision Making
Avaya Inc.	13/630200	BYPASSING OR REDIRECTING A COMMUNICATION BASED ON THE FAILURE OF AN INSERTED APPLICATION
		The state of the s
Avaya Inc.	13/630209	System and Method for Enhancing Search Experience of a User of a Communication Device

OWNER	APPLICATION	NI COMMINTAL
3.00.000	NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
Avaya Inc.	13/630249	Application Compositor for Converged SIP and HTTP Servlet Applications
Avaya Inc.	13/630290	CREATING VIRTUAL GROUPS FOR MANAGING A CONTACT CENTER
Avaya Inc.	13/630595	Layer 7 Authentication Using Layer 2 or Layer 3 Authentication
Avaya Inc.	13/630692	Mitigating Peak Traffic Times In a Multimedia Conference
Avaya Inc.	13/630773	System and Method of Failover for an Initiated SIP Session
Avaya Inc.	13/630819	Number Normalization And Display
Avaya Inc.	13/630886	Likelihood of Receiving A Timely Response
Avaya Inc.	13/630972	System and Method for Enabling Applications in a Peer To Peer Network Through Armed Rich Endpoint (SIP UA) Directives
Avaya Inc.	13/630979	Single Sign-On System and Method
Avaya Inc.	13/631123	Secure Call Indicator Mechanism for Enterprise Networks
Avaya Inc.	13/631396	System and Method for Composite Presence Subscriptions
Avaya Inc.	13/631975	Network Virtualization in Access Networks
Avaya Inc.	13/631983	Security Key Generation in Link Aggregation Group Topologies
Avaya Inc.	61/693323	Network Device Manager, Virtual Machine Discovery and Identification, and Virtual Machine Software Licensing
Avaya Inc.	61/706197	Scalable Multi-Videoconferencing System
Avaya Inc.	61/706951	Enterprise Communications and Collaboration Systems Based On Real-Time Communications and/or Markup Protocols, and Related Methods, Apparatuses, and Computer-Readable Media
Avaya Inc.	13/632151	System and Method for Enhanced Media Brokering in VOIP Network
Avaya Inc.	13/666963	Selective Multicast
Avaya Inc.	13/668412	A Method of Detecting Sources of Rogue Non-audio Traffic Marked as Audio Traffic
Avaya Inc.	13/674219	Cache Management for Increasing Performance of High-Availability Multi-Core Systems
Avaya Inc.	13/676632	Speakerphone Noise Suppression Method and Apparatus
Avaya Inc.	13/676294	Password Mismatch Warning Method and Apparatus
Avaya Inc.	13/678502	Ability to Add LACP (Link Aggregation Control Protocol) Support to SPBm by Using UNI Configuration Digests
Avaya Inc.	13/683127	Activity-Aware Intelligent Alerting and Delivery of Electronic Short Messages, and Related Methods, Apparatuses, and Computer-Readable Media
Avaya Inc.	13/690115	System and Method for Automating and Improving Self Service Experience

**RECORDED: 01/10/2013**